VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
Board of Directors

Proposed Agenda — January 27, 2020

Meeting to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of Agenda

Approval of the January 13, 2020 open and closed board meeting
minutes.

Approval of January 23, 2020 planning meeting minutes.
Approval of Accounts Payable Checks

Approval of Accounts Payable Bond Checks

Old business:
RFP: Snow/lce
RFP: Monitor
RFP:. Compressor
Gear Extractor Costs:
Workers Comp Renewal
Plumbing Demo
Station 1 Progress:
Uniform Policy:
Turnout Gear/Heimets

New business:
Bond Funds:
Finance Report, Rognan:

Attorney's Report
Shop Steward’'s Report
Chief's Report:

Misc. New Business

Closed Session: (1), (3), (9)

(Pursuant to ;RS MO 610.021 (1) Legal Action, causes of action or litigation involving a public government body
and any confidential or privilege communication between a public governmental body or its representatives and
its attorneys; and RS MO Section 610.021 (3} Hiring, Firing, Disciplining or Promoting of particular Employees
by Public Government Body when personal information about the employee is discussed or recorded; and RS
MO Section 610.021 (9) Preparation, including any discussions or work product, on behalf of Public
Government Boedy, or its representatives for negotiations with employee groups.)

Set Board Meeting date for Monday, (February 10, 2020) at 6:30 p.m.
Adjourn Meeting







VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
Board of Directors

Meeting Minutes — January 13, 2020

Meeting to Order. 6:30 PM
Pledge of Allegiance: Led by Director Webster

Attendance: Director Webster, Director Schmitt, Director Wilburn, Chief
Polk, Assistant Chief VanGaasbeek, Deputy Chief Poleski, Steward
Trower, Attorney Mclaughlin, Various staff

Approval of Agenda: A motion was made to approve the agenda with
modifications. 1%t Director Webster, 27? Director Wilburn. Motion
approved 3-0.

Approval of the December 23, 2019 open and closed board meeting
minutes: A motion was made to approve the December 23, 2019 open
and closed meeting minutes. 1%t Director Schmitt, 2" Director
Wilburn. Motion passed 3-0.

Approval of Accounts Payable Checks: A motion was made to approve
the accounts payable. 15t Director Wilburn, 2" Director Schmitt.
Motion passed 3-0.

Approval of Accounts Payable Bond Checks: A motion was made to
approve the bond payables. 15t Director Wilburn, 27 Director
Schmitt. Motion passed 3-0.

Old business:

Workers Comp Renewal: After discussion Chief Polk was advised to
hold the workers compensation check for MOFAD until contacted by the
District Attorney.

ID Card Printer: 1D card printers were reviewed and discussed. A
motion was made to purchase the IDVille printer in the amount of
$2599. 1st Director Wilburn, 2" Director Wehster. Motion passed 3-0.

Plumbing Demo: The plumbing demo estimates were reviewed. The
lowest estimate was OJ Laughlin. A motion was made to use OJ
Laughlin for the plumbing demo. 15¢ Director Webster, 2"d Director
Schmitt. Motion passed 3-0.

Station 1 Progress: The station 1 progress was discussed as well as
the change orders.

Epoxy Change order. The epoxy is scheduled to be completed by
Thursday.







01/13/2020 Board Meeting Minutes continued:
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The station 1 IT expense has been received from Feather Shark. The
costs include the addition of doorbells. A motion was made to approve
the Feather Shark security quote in the amount of $8,826.92, 1st
Director Wilburn, 2™ Director Webster. Motion passed 3-0.

Uniform Policy: The uniform policy update was discussed. This is
being referred to the shop for review.

Badge and Brass Order: The badge order was reviewed. A motion
was made to order 1 set for each employee. 15t Director Webster, 2nd
Director Wilburn. Motion passed 3-0.

Turnout Gear/Helmets: The turnout gear was discussed. More
information will be brought to the next meeting.

Sentinel Service Agreement: The Sentinel service agreement was reviewed.
A motion was made to approve the Sentinel service agreement in the
amount of $43,125. 15t Director Webster, 2" Director Schmitt. Motion
passed 3-0.

Health insurance Payment. The January health insurance payment was
discussed. This month's payment is $61,665.30. This included a partial month
for December. The normal payment will be approximately $35,000.

New business:
Uniform Order: Chief Polk discussed the uniform order.

Snow/lce Removal RFP: The Snow RFP was discussed. A motion
was made to approve the snow removal RFP as presented. 1st
Director Webster, 2" Director Schmitt. Motion passed 3-0.

Retirement Ceremony: Assistant Chief Piotraschke's retirement
ceremony will be on January 25 at 11 AM.

Gear Extractor: Gear extractors were discussed. Chief Polk was
advised to bring costs to the next meeting.

Attorney’s Report: None

Shop Steward's Report. None

Chief's Report: Planning Meeting: Chief Polk will schedule a planning
meeting for Thursday, January 23 at 6:30 PM.

Chief Polk advised that the annual ethics reporting is now due for the
State of Missouri.

Misc. New Business: None
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Closed Session: (1), (3}, (9) A motion was made to enter into closed
session. 1%t Director Webster, 2" Director Schmitt. Motion passed
3-0.

(Pursuant to :RS MO 610.021 (1) Legal Action, causes of action or litigation involving a public government body
and any confidential or privilege communication between a public governmental body or its representatives and
its attorneys; and RS MO Section 610.021 (3) Hiring, Firing, Disciplining or Promaoting of particular Empioyees
by Public Government Body when personal information about the employee is discussed or recorded; and RS
MO Section 610.021 (9) Preparation, including any discussions or work product, on behalf of Public
Government Body, or its representatives for negotiations with employee groups.)

Open session resumed at 9 PM with no public present.

A motion was made to set the next board meeting for Monday,
January 27, 2020 at 6:30 PM. 15t Director Webster, 2" Director
Wilburn. Motion passed 3-0.

A motion to adjourn was made. 15t Director Webster, 2"d Director

Wilburn. Motion passed 3-0.

Secretary







VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
January 23, 2020

Planning Meeting Minutes

Called to order. 6:30 PM

Attendance: Director Wilburn, Director Schmitt, Director Webster, Chief Polk, Assistant
Chief VanGaasbeek, JEMA, Mayor Webster, Craig Cwiklowski, Dick Yengling, Gill
Denormandie, Steward Trower, Various Staff.

Ladder Truck Purchase: The ladder truck was discussed.

Pumper Purchase: The pumper was discussed.

Station 1 Progress: Station 1 progress was discussed.

Station 2 Progress: The station 2 project was discussed. JEMA discussed the site
plan, floor plan, and other project needs. A 3D fly around was projected for all in
attendance to view.

After review: A motion was made to move forward with the project as presented
by JEMA. 15t Director Webster, 2" Director Wilburn. Motion passed 3-0.

Meeting adjourned at 8 PM.

r

Secretary







VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Check Register - Detail of 1060

January 27, 2020

Date Transaction Type Num Name Split Amount

1060 AP Account-Control

01/27/2020  1Bill Payment {Check) 17553 AMEREN 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -1,120.81
01/27/2020  |Bill Payment {Check} 17554 ARCH 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -16,00
01/27/2020  |Bill Payment {Check) 17555 BP 2000 Accounts Payable-Centrol -4,012.78
01/27/2020  {Bill Payment (Check) 17556 CHARTER 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -632.59
01/27/2020 [Bil Payment (Check) 17557 CITt 2000 Accounts Payable-Controt -2,999.81
01/27/2020  |Bill Payment (Check) 17558 FEATHER 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -907.07
01/27/2020  |Bill Payment {(Check) 17559 FLOWERFUND 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -402.50
01/27/12020 {Bill Payment (Check) 17660 HENDERSCN 2000 Acceounts Payable-Control -310.17
01/27/2020 |Bill Payment {Check} 17561 HUNTL 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -50.00
01/27/2020 |Bill Payment (Check) 17562 IAFF 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -1,512.00
01/27/2020  |Bill Payment (Check) 17563 JEFFERSON 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -250.00
01/27/2020 |Bill Payment (Check) 17564 LEON 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -1,678.26
01/27/2020 |Bill Payment (Check) 17565 MASTERCARD |2000 Accounts Payable-Control -194.02
01/27/2020 |Bilt Payment (Check) 17566 MOAMWT7827 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -73.38
01/27/2020  |Bili Payment (Check) 17567 MOAMWET83 2000 Accounts Payable-Gontrol -125.91
01/27/2020  |Bill Payment (Check) 17568 MSD 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -83.06
01/27/2020  {Bll Payment (Check) 17569 OFFICE 2000 Accounis Payable-Control -243.40
01/27/2020  |Bill Payment (Check}) 17570 OJLPC 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -1,650.00
01/27/2020  |Bill Payment (Check) 17571 PROCLAIMS 2000 Accounts Payable-Contro! -2,488.67
01/27/2020  |Bill Payment (Check) 17572 PROFESS 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -250.00
01/27/2020  |Bill Payment (Check) 17573 R&R 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -22,00
0172712020  [Bill Payment (Check) 17574 RICOH 4083 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -143.00
01/27/2020 |Bill Payment (Check) 17575 ROTTLER 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -85.00
01/27/2020 |Bill Payment (Check) 17576 SENTINEL 2000 Accounfs Payable-Control -160.00
01/27/2020 |Bilt Payment (Check) 17577 SSMH 2000 Accounis Payable-Control -68.00
01/2712020 |Bill Payment (Check) 17578 STANDARDOO1 |2000 Accounts Payable-Control «223.32
01/27/2020  |Bill Payment (Check) 17579 STANDARDOO2 (2000 Accounts Payable-Control -3,713.57
01/27/2020 |Bill Payment (Check) 17580 STLCSOT 2000 Accounts Payable-Controt -1,000.00
01/27/2020 |Bill Payment {Check) 17581 VOYA 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -3,364.00
01/27/2020 |Bill Payment {(Check) 17582 DELTA 2000 Accounts Payable-Control -2,360.04
Total for 1060 AP Account-Control -$  30,139.46

e

fire Chief

REVIEWED







VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

BOND Check Register - Detail of 1023

January 27, 2020

Date Trans |Num| Name Class Memo/Description Split Amount

1023 STL Bond Capital

01/27/2620 |Check [4047 |CITI 1142020 5220 Capital Expenditure -2,652.28

01/27/2020 |Check |4048 [JEMA Inv EG1418 VPFD HSE 1 5220 Capital Expenditure -2,118.67

01/27/2020 |Check [4049 |JEMA 2 invoice EG1417 VPFD HSE 2 5220 Capital Expenditure -21,118.25
MACQUE

01/27/2020 [Check {4050 |EN Invoice P04050 5220 Capital Expenditure -1,206.99

01/27/2020 |Check {4051 |OJLPC invoice 3200794 5220 Capital Expenditure -5,250.00

01/27/2020 |Check |4052 JSENTINEL Inv. 67306 5220 Capital Expenditure -2,183.62
WSDARLE

01/27/2020 |Check (4083 |Y Inv, 17382773 5220 Capital Expenditure -445.00

Total for 1023 STL Bond Capital -$  34,975.81

5220 Capital Expenditure

01/27/2020 |Check {4047 |CITt 3 Bond 1023 STL Bond Capital 2,662.28

01/27/2020 |Check |4048 |JEMA 3 Bond 1623 STL Bond Capiial 2119.67

01/27/2020 |Check |4049 |JEMA 2 3 Bond 1023 STL. Bend Capital 21,118.25
MACQUE

01/27/2020 |Check (4050 |EN 3 Bond 1023 STL Bond Capital 1,206.99

01/27/2020 |Check (4051 [|OJLPC 3 Bond 1023 STL Bond Capital 5,250.00

01/27/2020 {Check {4052 |SENTINEL |3 Bond 1023 STL Bond Capital 2,183.62
WSDARLE

01/27/2020 [Check [4083 {Y 3 Bond 1023 STL Bond Capital 445.00

Total for 5220 Capital Expenditure $ 34,875.81

/i; ot

fiige Chief

REVIEWED







% Valley Park Fire Protection District
{ Policy Manual

Title: Dress Code

Policy Number: 2018-6 Effective Date: January 1, 2020
Revised Date; December 22, 2018

UMNIFORM DESCRIPTION AND REGULATION,
All emplayees on crew must be in same Uniform.

The uniform will be divided into 4 categories.
Class A: Dress Uniform to be worn for farmal accasion or as deemed appropriate. Can be warn without Coat
and Hat, the class A unifarm is to be worn by all members when representing the Fire District at any Clvil or
Criminal Court or unless otherwise ordered by the Chief of the District.
Class B: Upgraded Duty Uniform, Badge Shirt. (daily uniform for Administration does not include civilian
employees), Worn when interacting with Public or Captains Discretion i.e. Inspections, PR Events
Duty: Normal daily operations
Physical Training {PT): While performing physical ftness training. This uniform only allowed Just befare,
during, and directly afier PT. May be worn while responding to emargency or non-emergency incidents,

The lIst below is current approved uniform apparel
FOOTWEAR
Class A: High gloss Oxford
Class B: High gloss Oxford, duty Oxford, Station Boot
Duty:  Station Boot, Buty Oxfard
PT: Athletic styfe shoe
Station Boot: Black, Slip resistant sole, Shank Protection, minimum % top
Duty Oxford: Black, Slip resistant sole
Athletic Style: Persanal Choice, slip resistant sale
Note: Duty Oxford or Athletic style shoe to be warn with Duty shorts, No Boots
Approved Vendor: Chuck's Baots, Red Wing, Leon Unifarm. {any vendor for PT shoe)
PANTS
Class A: Flying Cross Brand, Navy
Class B/Buty Long pant: Cargo or Straight leg style, Navy
Class B/Duty Shorts: Cargo style Navy
PT Sweatpants: Navy, no stripes or designs.
PT Shoris: Navy no stripes or designs
Approved Vendor: Class A, B, and Duty pants/shorts is Leon Uniform
PT Unifarm is R&R
~ Note: Duty Shorts are only o be worn between May 1 and October 31 ESh_oEts permitted on
unseasonable warm days during winter,

. Commaented [CV1]: For review




Valley Park Fire Protection District
Policy Manual

SHIRTS:
Class A: Button Down Badge LS, White or Navy
Class B: Button Down Badge 55/LS, Polo 58, White or Navy
Duty:  Bution Down Badge S5/LS, Polo S5, T-8hirt SS/LS White or Navy
PT: T-Shirt $5/15, Crew neck Sweaatshirt, White or Navy
Approved Vendor: Leon Uniform for Badge and Polo (No Embroidery), R&R for T-shirt, Swaatshirt and
embroidery of Palos
HATS:
Class A; Stovepipe Style White or Navy with rank appropriate emblem center mass
Class B: Stocking style in inclement weather only Navy
Duty: Basebali Style, Stocking style, Navy
PT: Baseball style, Stacking style, Navy
Only District approved Loge with name on back.
Nate: Stocking Style con be either Beanie type or truditional stocking style, Baseball hat is to be worn
with bill forward facing only.
Approved Vendor: Leon Uniform for Class A, R&R for all others
ACCESSORIES:
Class A: Belt black with goid or silver buckle. Ties black long no bowties, Badge rank appropriate Left
chest, Name Plate on shirt Only right chest, rank appropriate colfar Insignia.
Class B: Belt Black with Gald or silver buckle, Tie {Optional) icng no bowtles, Badge Rank Appropriate
Left chest, Name piate right chest, rank appropriate collar Insignia, Polo shirt has no accessories.
Duty: Belt Black with Gold or stiver buckle, Tie {Optioral) long no bowtles, Badge Rank Appropriate
Left chest, Name plate right chest, rank appropriate collar insignia, Polo shirt has no accessories.
PT: PT uniform has no accessarles
Socks: Fult length with pants, quarter sock with shorts, Black.
Approved Vendor: Leon Uniform for belts, tles, and collar insignia, for badge and nameplates see
Admin.
Note: Multitool pouch approved to be worn an Class B and Duty uniforms
OQUTERWEAR:
COAT/IACKET:
Class A: Double Breasted polyester gold or silver buttons rank appropriate, Navy, nameplate Is not
warp on this gorment, o
Class B: Carhart Style, 5.11 duty jacket, EEllPuiIovev ] Comrented [CV2]: New proposed pullover. .

Duty: Carhart style, 5.11 duty lacket, [F511Pu ( }y’gr{ ,__,/[ Commented [EV3]: New proposed jiiover -
PT; officer discretion




Valley Park Fire Protection District
Policy Manual

PULLOVER/SWEATSHIRT:
Class A: None approved at this time
Class B: % zip lob shirt style, Navy, 8,11 ar similar brand
Duty: % 2ip Job shirt style, Navy, 5.11 or similar brand
PT: Crewneck Sweatshirt Navy, % zip Job shirt style, Navy, 5.11 or similar brand
Note: Class A Coat shall have ranking stripes with years of service insignia as well

Approved Vendor: Leen Uniform for % zip Jobshr‘r!s%.? typesi Carhort, and Softshell Duty jacket _Con-iment_e_d_ [CVA]: With pft::hos_e:d _P_u'iio'uer,_ th}_s"rﬁa'i'ges 3 ]
{No embroidery, R&R for embroidery} styles of X zip puilover atthorided, /0T
Only Valley Park Fire Protection District approved uniforms and Logos will be allowed to be worn during tour __—~{ Commented [CVS]: just for clarlfication purpases - B
of duty. It is the responsibility of Officer in charge to insure the maintenance of a professional appearance
by persannel under their supervision. $

Valley Park Fire Protection District patches to be located on left sleeve. The top of patch te be one inch (1)
down from shoulder seam and centered. IAFF patch to be located on the right sleeve, ane inch {1") down
from shoulder seam and centered. The American flag patch may be used in place of the [AFF patch.

Polo Shirts may bear the 1” “L.A.F.F.’ logo just above the right hem.

Badges (V.P.F.P.D.) will be located on left side of shirt over tap of the packet flap.

District employees may wear closed faced type insignias for proper rank color gold or silver on each shirt
collar. Only the most recent service pin may he warn.

No apparel, other than that authorized by the District, may be worn in conjunction with the uniform.

All shirts must always be tucked.
Rolling steeves up on Long Sleeve Badge shirt is not permitted,

Alf employees will be required to have one change of uniform on Fire Station premises,
The officer in charge may change the dress cade for the day and particular training evolutions.

Uniforms shall be maintained by the member in a clean, neat and mended condition. Company officers shall
be held strictly responsible for compliance by members of their command.

Members are expressly prahibited from wearing the uniform or any part thereaf while off duty. Members
are permitted to wear uniforms to church and crganizations to which the Fire District belangs, and any
public relation function that the District is part of.

Mernbers may reguest in writing to the Shift Officer of the District, for replacement of any part of the
uniform or item of protective clothing which was damaged or lost because of fire or emergency provided
such loss or damage was not incurred because of the individual's carelessness,







Total Bond with Premium:

Real Estate/Other
Station 1
Station 2

JEMA
Bond Pro Fees
1925
1914
1917
1927
Staff Vehicle
Compressor
Extractor
Monitors
Gear
SCBA
Fire/EMS Equip
IT/Security/Comp
Future Ambulances (3)

Total:

T A O ¥ W R o s Y T T O TS

Budget {Original}

$

12,800,000.00

Interest Earned

Cost to Date (1/15/20)

1,800,000.00
6,000,000.00

900,000.00
850,000.00
210,000.00
275,000.00
250,000.00

45,000.00

15,000.00
160,000.00
252,000.00
200,000.00
250,000.00
100,000.00
900,000.00

12,207,000.00

RV S 2 W S W S W, SR o T T 5 T ¥ S 75 S 7 S Vo SR P V) ¥ 4 "L T2 O 7Y

420,000.00
756,000.00

87,000.00

60,000.00
800,000.00
714,000.00
212,000.00
258,000.00

25,000.00
1,000.00

2,913,000.00

R T T N VS N U N VA ¥ R R T I VIR V2T V2 S € I U S Vo VR e

Remainig Costs

583,000.00
87,000.00
20,000.00

100,000.00
50,000.00

250,000.00
45,000.00
15,000.00

160,000.00

252,000.00

200,000.00

250,000.00
99,000.00

900,000.00




]

174,000.00

Total Estimated Cost

OH Transfer

$ 205,000.00

Over/Under Budget

RN T PR W T T Vs I T Vo P T Vo L Vot W R U5 O A A R T Y Y

420,000.00
1,339,000.00
5,500,000.00

174,000.00

80,000.00

900,000.00

764,000.00

212,000.00

258,000.00

250,000.00

45,000.00
15,000.00

160,000.00

252,000.00

200,000.00

250,000.00

100,000.00

900,000.00

11,819,000.00

W AN W A D D a W e o W n e

420,000.00
(461,000.00)
(500,000.00)
174,000.00
80,000.00
(86,000.00)
2,000.00
(17,000.00)

(388,000.00)
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ROGNAN & ASSOCIATES
Certified Public Accountants/International Consultants
616 Applecross Ct,
Saint Louis, MO 63021
Telephone (636) 391-9831
Fax (636) 391-9835
"Client Service Driven'
Website: Rognanandassociates.com
Accountant’s Cempilation Report

Board of Directors

Valley Park Fire Protection District
55 Crescent Avenue

Valley Park, MO 63088

COMPILATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ON A MODIFIED ACCRUAL BASIS

Managément is responsible for the accompanying general purpose financial statements of Valley
Park Fire Protection District, which comprise the statements of assets, liabilitics and fund
balance - modified acerual basis as of December 31, 20 19, and the related statements of revenues
and expenses ~ modified accrual basis for the year then ended December 31, 2019, We have
performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for
Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Acécounting and Review Services
Committee of the AICPA, We did not audit or review the accompanying general purpose
financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or
completeness of the information provided by management, Accordingly, we do not express an
opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assutance on these general purpose financial
statements.

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures otdinarily included in general
purpose financial statements prepared in accordance with the modified acerual basis of
accounting. If the omitted disclosures were included in the genetal purpose financial statements,
they might influence the user’s conclusions about the Fire Protection District’s assets, liabilities,
fund balance, revenues, and expenses. Accordingly, the general purpose financial statements are
not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

We are not independent with respect to Valley Park Fire Protection District.

ROGNAN & ASSOCIATES
St. Louis, MO

January 22, 2020



VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

DEC 31, 2019 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ACTUAL (UNDER)
PAGE 2
January 8.30 8.13 (0.17) 7.38 {(0.92
February 16.70 19.35 2.65 18.51 1.81
March 26.00 26,56 1.56 25.68 0.68
April 33.30 3513 1.83 34.61 1.31
May 41.70 42,75 1.05 42,49 0.79
June 50.00 52.27 2.27 51,60 1.60
July 58.30 60.73 243 60.13 1.83
August 66.60 67.96 1.36 67.59 0.29
September 75.00 74.22 {0.78) 73.77 (1.23
Qctober 83.30 81.89 (1.31) 81.32 (1.98
/November 91.60 88.60 (3.00 87.98|" (3.62)
Y December 100.00 95.64 (4.36) 95.13 (4.87) Y
{$165,169) 1% $19,491 ($84,899) $16,466 {$80,270) v
2018 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ACTUAL. (UNDER)
January 8.30 7.45 {0.85 6.57 {1.33)
February 16.70 15,15 (1.55) 14.05 (2.65
March 25.00 25,39 0.39 24.96 (0.04
April 33.30 33.24 (0.08) 52.36 19.06
May 41.70 41.94 0.24 60.65 18,95
June 50.00 49,00 {1.00 67.32 17.32
July 58.30 60.36 2.08 76.88 18.58
August 66.60 69.30 2.70 84.80 - 18.20
September 75.00 76.31 1.31 90.11 15.11
Octobet 83.30 83.41 0.11 94.90 11.60
\/"NOVember 91.60 91.54 (0.06 80.18 (11.42}
December 100.00 98.23 (1.77) 86.46 (13.54) y
{($257,383) 1% $19,491 ($34,468) $16,466 ($222,915)
' ‘ {$80,270)
2017 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER - AMBULANGCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL {(UNDER) ACTUAL {UNDER)
Januaty 8.30 5,32 (2.98 5.70 (2.60
February 18.70 12.87 {3.83) 13.12 {3.58)
March 25.00 21.35 (3.65) 22,62 (2.38)
April 33,30 27.75 (5.656) 28.82 (4.48)
May 41.70 3547 (6.29) 35.38 (6.32)
June 50.00 43.47 (6.53) 44.14 (6.86)
July 58.30 50.68 (7.62) 50.658 (7.72
August 66.60 58.89 (7.71) 60.19 (6.41
September 75.00 65.47 (9.53 66.24 (8.76)
Qctober 83.30 71.81 (11.49 72.69 (10.61)
 November 91.80 80.93 (10.67 80.37 (11,23)
December 100.00 86.40 (13.50) 85.56 Py
($502,877) 1% $19,491 ($265,063) $16,466 ($237 54 *
ValleyParkDEC2019financials. 123 01/22/2020 d




VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

GENERAL FUND + AMBULANCE FUND CONIBINED DEC 31, 2019 PAGE 3
2099 ACTUAL - COMPARED TO 2012 BUDGET DEG 31, 201¢ 2019 OVER {UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES . .
Taxes $3,468,586 $2,831,616 $537,070[v 118.32% |+
Building and other permlts 65,716 40,000 25,716|% 164.20% p
fnterast 66,670 48 000 18,570[v 138.69% |-
Ambuiance calls 462,220 360,000 102,220 ¥ 128.30% b
Miscellaneous revenue 27,654 700 26,954, 3860,87%.4~
TOTAL REVENUES $4,090,748 53,380,216 $710,530[ A21.02%
EXPENDITURES ] -
Adminleteation costs $23.845 $22,000 §1,8457v 108.39% 1"
Bullding maintenahce 16,764 50,000 {33,238 33.53%
Doctlors fees - physicals/medical 19,498 26,700 {7,204y © 73.02%
Duss and subscriptions 30,195 28 526 1,670V 105.85%%"
Election eXpenses . g 13,000 (13,000 ] !
Equipment and vehicla malntenance 100,021 87,050 12,074 [ 113.72%
Equipment purchases and replacement [i] g 0
Qasoline and oll 23,378 33,500 {10,122 608.79%
Insurancs - erployee 492,812 568,700 (75,888 86.66%
Insurance - general 182,628 186,100 (3.474 08.13%
IT exponses 11,679 12,500 {821 83.43%
Office supplles 8,487 10,0001 . . (3,613) . 64.87%
Payroll taxes . 162,218 164,415 (2,197] . 98.66%
Professional fees 82,934 89,025 {8001 . 93.16%
Salarles 1,918,608 1,989,357 Fors1y - 96.44%
Salarfles - OT - 228,786 160,868 68,930 |1~ 143.92%
Supplies - staflon 6,805] 12,800 (5,505 53.87%
Supplies - EMS 10,866 30,000 {10,134 66.22%
Training and education 41,859 46,000 {3,441 92.35%
Uniforms/turnout gear 21,928 26,000 {3,072 87.71%
Utilitles 40,464 41,300 {836 07.98%
. /‘
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 53,430,559 §3,605,728 ($165,160) L~ 95.41%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $660,187 {215,612 3675,606 +308.33%
TRANSFERS BETWEFN FUNDS:
Transfer to Dispatch {$22,712 (322,712 30 100.00%
Transfer from Ambulance 0 0
TOTAL TRANSFERS {$22,712 {$22,715) 30 100.00%
USE QF DISTRICT RESERVES $a $238,224 {323,224
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES .
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $637,476 $0 %637 475
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VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

GENERAL FUND + AMBULANGCE Fi{TND COMBINED DEC 31, 2019 PAGE 4
2019 ACTUAL. - COMPARED. TO 2018 AGTUAL DEGC 34, 2019 DEC 31, 2018 2018 -2018§ 2019 - 2018 %
ACTUAL ACTUAL OVER (UNDER) OVER (UNDER)
REVENUES ~
Taxes $3,458,586 $3,010,5898 $467,6881 ¥ 16.20%,
Building and other permits 65,716 56,519 AL 16.27%
Interest 86,570 47,746 18,824| v 39.43%
Ambulance calls 462,220 359,656 102665] 28.55%
Miscellaneous revenus 27,6864 244 162 {214 6,508 4 -B8.,67%
~ TOTAL REVENUES $4,000,746 53,718,880 $371,860 N 10.00% |
EXPENDITURES ' ~
Adminlstration costs $23,845 $36,985 {$13,1400 v ~35.63%
Buliding malntenance 16,764 18,496 {1,731 -0.36%
Doctors fees - physicals/medical 19,496 18,975 @y o -2.40%
Dues and subscriptions 30,195 9,548 20,647 | 216.24%
Election expenses 0 0 of -
Equipment and vehlcle maintenance 100,021 72,884 27137V 37.23%
Equipmént purchases and replacement 0 8,832 (8,832 -100.00%
Gasoline and oll - . 23,378 24741 {1,383y -~ -5.81%
Insurance - employes 492,812 474,861 17,9511 3.78%
Insurance - ganeral 182,626 182,985 (3694 .~ -0.20%
IT expénges 7 ° 11,679 28,729 {17,080} V' . ~H0.36%
Office suppllss. 6,487 7.917 . 1430y~ -18.08%
Payroll taxes . = 162,218 148,951 13,267V 8.91%
Professionaf fees 82,034 88,1583 (6,220y -5.93&0
Salaries 1,918,606 1,802 851 115,766| " - 6.42%
Salarles - OT 228,788 175,858 52,930V 30.10%
Supplles - station 6,895 5,047 . 1,848 36.62%
Supplles - EMS 42,663 34,542 8,121 23.51%
Training and education 30,823 24,227 6,596 27.23%
Uniforms/iurnoul gear 32,034 34,870 (2,836 -8.13%
Utilities 18,297 20,716 (2,418 -11.67%
/ »
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $3,430,560 $3,221,174 $209,385F V" 6.50%
REVENUES QVER EXPENDITURES :
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $660,187 3457 706 $162 481 32.85%
ERS BETWEFN FUNDS:
Transfer to Dispatch {$22,712 ($23,139 $427 .1.85%
Transfer o Ambulance 5
TOTAL TRANBFERS ($22,712 ($25,139 $427 -1.85%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $637,475 $474,567 $162,908
T
4
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EY P

K FIRE PROTE

ON DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

BUDGET - ALL|FUNDS DEC 31,-2019 PAQE G
GENERAL * DEBT CAPITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATGH PENSION SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES
Taxes 32,188,273 746,243 §2,931,618 §74,904 $248.926 $3,265,345
Bullding and olher permits 40,000 40,000 : 40,000
Ilerest 38,000 12,060 48,000 26 150 126,000 173,126
Ambuianca calls 960,000 380,000 - 360,000
Miacellaneoud reveile 504 200 700 0 42,060,000 13,000,700
$2.262,773 513 17,443 $3,380,218 374,920 $249,026 %:6 $42,126,000 $16,829,170
TOTAL REVENUES - .
kE—KPI&'NDH‘URES g
Adminlatration cosls $12,100 35,900 $22,000 $2i 000
ullding meintenance 27 500 24,600 50,006 : 50,000
Dlspaiching cosis ] 97,84 07,64
[ Goctors faes - physicais/matical 14,608 12016 26,700 26‘,?00
Dues and subseriptions 16,688 12,836 28,626 20,526
Elaelion expanaes AT 350 13,000 13,000
Equiprnent and vehicls melnierance 48,372 30,678 87,560 0 87,350
Equipment purchases snd repi t L] 0 1,660,000 1,600,600
Gasoline and off 18,428 15,075 33,600 33,500
Inauranca - smployee 312,786 255815 £88,700 568,700
Tnsurance - general 102,336 83,745 186,100 188,100
IT axpentas 5,876 6,626 2,600 12,500
Offica suppiies 5,600 4,600 0,000 10,000
Payroll taxes 80,442 73,973 164,416 164,418
Pansion plan eoniribulions [{] 200,028 230,028
Frofassiona fess 36,713 52,312 £9,026 12,000 475 108,400
Salarigs 1,084 327 896,030 1,089,367 1,080,367
Sedurles - OT 87,829 71,838 149,856 150,868
Supplies - slatlon 7940 5,760 12,600 12,500
SuppHes _EMS 30,000 30,000 30,060
Trainlng and educafon 24,740 20,260 45,000 45,000
Unfformsfurmold gesr 13,750 11,260 25,000 75,060
Utillies 22,715 16,585 41,360 41,500
Cebt Sorviee - tellrament of bonds 180,000 180,000
TOTAL EXPENDGITURES $1,949.094 31,648 834 $3,606,728 397,641 $249,026 $180,376 £1,800,000 $6,822,768
REVENUES OVER EXFENDITURES
[(EXPENDITURES GVER REVENUES) $393,970 (3629,191 (EREEE {E22,712 5 [$180,376 $10,626,000)  §10,206.401
NSFERS BETWE] DE; )
Trensfar fioin General o Dlspalch 522,712 i (822 742 $22,712 ]
Trensfar from Ambulance to General ($629,101 §625,151 0 0
TOTAL TRANSFERS (8651,607] $528,101 §o2,712 $22.712 §0 50 30 B
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $208,224 50 $218,224 30 $180,376 ﬁ 3418580
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES] 30 %0 30 30 $0 30 $10,526,000)  §10,825,000
5
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VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

ONTHLY TINANCI CMENT A Y SIS
ACGTUAL - ALLIFUNDS BEG 34, 2018 PAGE 6§
GENERAL + . DEDT CAPITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANGE | AMRULANGE [ DISPATCH PENSION SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES
Taxes FE.'HS,GS‘! $749,735 $3,168,588 $18,882 $260,872 $333,616 §4,798 535 |
Bullding &nd ether parmild 65,716 85,746 65,756
Tnleres] 61,630 16,040 68,619 300 1,608 147 173,864 242430
Ambulance cells 462,220 462,220 462220
WMiscelfansous revanus 7,308 20,346 27,664 0 12,601,087 12,628,721
$2,842 408 51,247,341 $4,690,745 $75,862 6262,380 ﬁ33.713 $17.974,931 $17,727,832
TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES
Admilnlstralion cosla $13,114 S10,731 $23,845 $23,846
Bullding malntenance 10,278 6,400 18,784 5,764
Dlspaiching cosle 0 87,728 07,728
oclors Jees - phiysicalsimadical 10,720 8,179 19,488 5,456
Dues and subscriplions 18,238 11,957 30,105 30,166
Eleotion expensges 1] [H
Equlpment and vehlcle malntenance 61,658 48,383 100,021 0 100,021
Equipment purchases and replacement 0 [i] 0 1,777,872 1,777,872
Gasoilne and ofl 12,058 10,620 23,378 23478
instirance - smpioyee 270,712 222,100 492,812 362,812
Insuranca - general 100,444 82,162 182,826 182 524
IT expenses 8403 5,278 11,670 11,878
Cflce supplles 3,068 2,819 G 487 8,487
Payroli taxes 88,301 72,827 182,216 ] 162,218
enslon plan cohfribuliond 0 [1] 321,710 321,710
rofessional fees 26,078 55,058 62,834 21,617 1,600 108,081
Salaries 1,083,819 855,087 1,918,606 1,818,508
Salarles - OT 128,465 103,280 228,788 228,786
Supplles - stalion 192 3,103 4,898 6,855
Supplles « EMS 18,886 19,860 3,066
Teelrdng and acucation 2,197 18,78, 41,658 41,5549
Uniforms/lurnoll gear 12,081 9,88 21,928 21978
Uiillies 22,187 18,29 40,464 A0,464
Dabt Garvice - ratirement of bonds 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,864,195 $1,666,354 $3,430,669 $87,729 $343,327 $1,590 $1 .7?'1"8“75 $5,650,987
REVENUES DVER EXPENDITURES
{EXP ENDITURES OVER REVENUES) 970,210 {$319,023) $660,187 (821,867 ) {$90,847 $332 243 $11,197,059 $12,076,845
] E; WE| H T
Transler from Gsneml lo Dispalch ($22,712 (322,712, $22,7112 ()
Trasisfar from Ambulance lo GensrallCAPITAL FROJEGTS §324,227 324.227 3704,064 1)
$204,964
TOTAlL TRANSFERS (520,712 $an1 518 §23,71% $334937
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES t0 0 ($i66.483.ﬁﬁ
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $068,490 §5.404 061,702 5845 ($80,047 $332,213 $11,402,023 | 1$155,407,155
6
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VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

(0] LYT L STATEME Al
AGTUAL - ALLIFUNDS DEC 34, 2010 FAGE 6
GENERAL + DEBT GAPITAL
OGENERAL | AMBULANGE | AMBULANCE DISPATCH PENSION SERMICE PROJEGTS TOTAL
REVENUES
Taxes $2,718,851 $749,735 33,468,586 $75,662 $260,6872 $333,678 $4, 128 576
Bultding and olher pefmils 65,718 86,716 ' 65,718
Tnferest 1,630 15,000 66,670 ang|. 1,508 197 173,884 242438
Amblulance calls 462,220 462,270 A82.270
Miscellefiedus reverue 7308 20,348 27,854 [1] 12,804,087 12828721
$2.843,405 $1,247 341 34,000,746 $756,862 §252.380 $333,713 $‘52,974.931 $17,727,637
TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES
Adminiskraton cosis 513,114 10,731 $23 545 375,845
Bullding malntenance 10,278 6,488 16,764 16,764
Dispalehing cests a 87,728 7,728
Boctors fees - physicals/madical 10,723 8773 19,498 3400
Bues and subserdpllons 18,238 11,067 20,155 0,196
Eldclion axpanses i [} [1]
Equipment and vehjole maltefanca 51,860 48,383 100,027 [ 700,051
Equipment purchases and repiacement 0 [1] [ 1777812 1,777,872
Casoline and off 12,868 10,620 23,378 - 23,378
neurance - employae 270,712 222,100 492,812 492 812
ingurance - genefal 100,444 82,182 182,626 182 §28
IT expentet 6,403 8,27d 11,678 11,679
Officie suppl 3,968 2,978 5487 —_Bd7]
Payrofi tayes 89,391 12,827 162,218 162,318
Penslon plan conlributions [i] 0 aH, Mo 521,710
Professioad] Toes 28976 56,058 82,53% 21,697 180G 106,081
Salarles 1,063,519 056,087 1,918,606 1,018,606
Galaries - OT 128,498 103,290 228,786 228,188
Supypiles - slallony 4,792 3,103 6,895 6,505
Siaes WS 30,868 .08 5066
Tralning and educstion 22,757 18,782 41,689 41,650
Unlfarmsumoul gear 12,061 8,887 21,928 21,628
Uflies 22,187 15,207 40,464 ; 3,464
Dokt Servine - reliroment of bonds 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,064,195 $1,5663384 §3,430,559 $97.7729 $a40,327 $1,600 31,777,812 $5,650,987
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
[EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $070,210 #319,028 660,187 (321,867 ($90.947 §332.213 §11,197 069 $12,078 645
N {FUNDS:
Transfer from Ganeral o Dispich (822,712 ($23.713 $32, 712 3]
Transfer froin Amibufence to GenerallCAPITAL PROJEGTS (529,191 $324,227 (204,064 304,504 1
TOTAL THANSFERS {3551,903 §324 227 ($227,678 $22.112 $204,084 . §0
[ISE OFDISTRIGT REBERVES 30 50 &0 1] 500,647 3 30 $90,947
REVENUES OVER GXPENDITURES -
[EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES]) $968,498 $8,204 $432,611 $645 ($90,947' $332,713 $11,197,059 $12,167,602
7
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ALLE R

;P LCTION DIST

HLY FINA L STATEMEN' SIS
BUDGET T0 AG[TUAL - ALL FUNGS
R) UNDEH BOGGET GEC 31, 2019 PAGE ¢
GENERAL *+ DEBT CAPITAL
GENERAL AMBULANGE | AMBILANGE | BISPATCH PENSION SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES
Taxas $5832,578 34,492 $537,070 3658 31047 $4 639,875
Building and ather peamils 25,716 [} 25,718 [i] 0 0 26,718
Inferest 15,530 3,040 18,670 278 1,408 187 48,864 50,314
Ambulance galls Q 102,220 102,220 [N [4] 102,220
Misgallanrous revanue 5,608 20,146 26,054 0 ] 801,067 828,041
$680,632 $125,908 $?10.5€T} $93‘5. $3,355 §197 $849,931 $1,664,048
TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDTURES -
Adminisiration aogts §1,01 $831 $1,846 $0 30 $0 $1.848
Bullding melntanante (17,222 {18,014 (33,236 0 [ ‘ i) {35,238
Dispatching costs [t 0 0 88 ] ] EL
Salarles {3,662 {3,242 {7,204 [] 1] [} (7,204
Dues aid subscriptions 2,849 {579 1,670 1] [F] [] 1,670
Election expenses {1,160 (5,950 (13,000 ] (13,000
| Equipmant end vehlcle malttenance 3,288 8,785 12,011 1] 1] 12,071
| Equipman purchases and replacement i 0 [1 [} 0 271,87 277,812
Gasofine and oll . 8,567 (4,653_’ 1o, f22 [} [ 10,12
Insurance - employae {42,073 (33,618 (75,980 0 3] 75,85
nsurance - gonoraf .81 {1,663 (3,474 1] < (3,474)
IT expengos 72y {348 (821 [1] [ 0 {821
Ofllce suppllas {1932 {1,638t {3,513 0 ) 0 (3,813
Payrol laxes (1,051 (1,946 (2,197 [ [ [} (2,197
Panslon plan contributions [1] 0 [{] [ £1,808 [}] 91,686
Professional fees {9,737 3,648 (5,00 7] 2,417 1,126 [} (2,349'J
Selaries i {30,808 (39,443 {70,756 g [] [Y] {70,751
Salarfes - OT 37,875 31,365 68,830 [ 0 [ 68,030
Supplies - stalion {3,248] (2,667 (5,905 [1] 0 [ (5,505
Bupplies - EMS Hg,124 {19,134 710,134
Training 2nd ediucation 11055 (3,488 0,44 [} g [} 3,441
Unlformsfivenaoul gaar (4,809 (1,383 (3,072 1] [i] [ {3,072
Ulllies (548 208 {558) 0 0 ] (536
Dabl Service - raliremenl of bosids ]
TOTAL EXPENDITURES (584,809 {580,270 {5185,169] 388 $94 302 $1,125 $277.612 $208,218
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $6565,0314 $210,160 475,690 5545 (300,947 ($92§j $572,050 $1,358,728
{
8
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ONTHLY I

D TECTIO STRICT

CIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

BUDGET TO AGEUAL - AL FUEIGS
PERCENY OF BIIDGET USED DEG 31, 2019 PAGE 8
GENERAL + DEBT CAPITAL
GENERAL AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSION SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES
i) 2430 |~ 100.60% 116,52 T00.88% 100.78% 126.62%
Earlding and olfer permila 64,29% Y 164.20% [ % 64.29% |
Inferest 143.44% 126.33% 138,60° e 130,09% 40.04% |
Ambutanee calls 128.30%] 7 12830%( .~ 128,309 Jv
Wiscellaneoys revenus 1461.60% 10173.00% 3860.57% 108.80% £8,90%
126.88% $11.62% 121.02% 101,26% 104,35% 111.89%
TOTAL REVENUES '
rd z i
EXPENDITURES d v w4 l
Adminlsiralion oosty 1608.30% |V 10B.30%%7 ©  100,30% ¥ e Ti9B30%
Buliding malntenance 37.37% 28.83% 33,53% 7 33,53%
Diapaiching costs 100.09% [ V' 100.68% |
Doolors faes - physleafs/madical 73.02%| " 7302% 73.02% ~ 73.02% L
Duas and subserpions NME28% [~ 9346% 105.86% [ v 108,86% |
Electlon expariges 0% | 7 0.00% £ 000%1 0.00%
Equipment end vehlcle malntenance 108.7%% | /" 122009 o F8.73%| v 113.72%¢
Eguipment furchases and replacement 110.52%
Gasoline end oll 60,79% 60,755 89.75% 69.79%]
insuranca - employae 86,65% 86.79% £8,86% 86,66%
Insurance - generdl 98, 13% 83.13% 98.13% 58.13%
iT expensas 93.13% £3,80% 03, 43% 93 43%
Cffiee supplies 04.87% 84.87% 4,87% e 64,87%
Payrof lexes 80.84% 98,46% 98.66% d BB.BE%| ,
Penslon plan confibulions 130.88%[ "V 130,66%
Professiona lees 73.48% 108.97% 9%.1 6% 97.83%1/
Salaries 57.19% U6.60% " ABATE P 95.44%
[ Galaries - OT M2TIA] AR W AT | R
[ Supplles - siation 63.86%]1 5387% 53.87% b3.87%
Suppllas -EMS B6,20% 86.25% €6.27%
Tealntng and educafion 82.11% 52.86% 02,36% B3.A36%
Unforimaliimaut gear BY,72% 87.71% B87.71% . 87.71%
LHles 97.69% 53.46% 97.98% - . 97.00%
74.—:;.1 - . < - P "
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 96.64% 85,15% 95.47%[ o 100,00%1 7 137.87% " 0.83% 100.60%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES -
TEXPENIATURES OVER REVENUES] 0.50% 6.00% 6,009 0.08% 1.00% 0.00% 000% o.00%,
/f&m\\\)\\
9 /31
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YALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

“GENERAL FUND EC 31, 3019 PAGES
‘ OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES 7
Taxes $2,718,851 $2,186,273 $532,578 | W, 124.36% ¢/
Building and other parmils 66,716 40,000 25,716| ¥, 164.29% Y
fniterest 51,630 36,000 15,590 ¥ , 123.14%Y
Miscellansous revenue 7,308 500 6,808] 1461.60% ¥
s £ x /
TOTAL REVENUES $2,843,405 $2,262,773 $580,632| / 126.66% |
EXPENDITURES s ],
Administration costs $13,114 $12,100 $1,014| 108,38%H
Building malntenance 10,278 27,500 (17,222 37.37%
Doclors fees - physlcalsimedical 10,723 14,685 (3,962 73.02%],
Dues and subscriptions 18,238 15,689 23,5491y 118.25%Y
Election expensas 7,180 (7180y . .
Equipment and vehicle maintenance 51,658 48,372 3,286 106.79% /
Equipmerit purchases and replacerrent 0 0 ) .
_Gasoline and oi! . 12,858 18,425 {5,567 _69.78%
Insurante - emgployes 270,712 312,785 {42,073 . B6.55%
lnsurance - general 100,444 102,355 (1,811 08.13%
1T expenses 6,403 6,876 {472 83.13%
Office supplles 3,568 §,500 (1,932 64.87%
Payroll taxes 89,391 90,442 (1,051} 98.84%
Professional faes 28,976 36,713 {9,737 73.48%
Galaries 1,063,519 1,084,327 (30,808 L 97.18%
Salarles - OT 125,496 87,621 37,5751 142.74% 4
SBupplies - statlan 3,792 7,040 {3,248 53.86%
Training and education 22,797 24 750 {1,853 92.11%
Uniformsfurnout gear 12,061 13,780 (1,689 87.72%
Utilities 22167 22,715 (548 97.50%
e "
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,864,195 $1,049,004 {384,800y 1~ 95.84%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $979,210 $313,679 $666,531 3M217%
TRANSFERS BETWEEN FUNDS; ‘
Transfar to Dispatch ‘ ($22,712 {$22,712) $0 100.00%
Transfer from Ambulance {528,191 {629,191} 0
TOTAL TRANSFERS ($551,203 ($6561,903 $0
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 30 $238,224 {$258,224
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES QVER REVENUES) $427,307 $0 $427,307
-
Vs
L 10 )
ValleyParkDEC2019financinls, 123 011222020 \\wmﬁuﬂ




VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

ONTHLY IAL STATEMENT A YSIS
AWMBULANGE FUND DEC 31, 2019 PAGE 10
OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES j :
Taxes $749,735 “§745,243 $4,002 (v 100.60%
Interest 16,040 12,000 3,040V 126.33%
Ambulance calls 462,220 360,000 102,220 128.36%1"
Miscallansous revenue 20,348 200 20,4481 7 10173.00%y
TOTAL REVENUES $1,247,341 $1,117.443 $129,808 ‘_/V 111.62% i
EXPENDITURES .
Adminlstration costs $10,731 $9,900 $834| v 108.39%
Building maintenance ) 5,488 22,500 {16,014 28.83%
Docters fees - physlcalsimedisal B773 12,016 {3,242 73.02%
Dues and subscriptions 11,867 12,836 {879 93.15%
Election expenses 5,860 (68500 -
Equlpment and vehicle maintenance 48,363 30,578 8,786y 122.20% W
Eguipment purchases and replacement 1] 0 0
Gascline and oll L. 10,520 15,075 {4,655 69.78%
Insurance - smployee 222,100 266916 (33,815 86.79%
Insurance - general 82,182 83,745 {1,563 98.13%
IT:Expenises - 5,276 5,625 {349 93,80%
Office suppilas 2,918 4,500 {1,681 . B4.87%
Payroll taxes 72,827 73,973 {1,148} -~ 98.45% |,
Profegslonal fees 65,058 52,312 3,646 |V 106.97%1
Salaries 855,087 895,030 (39,943 - 85.54% |,
Salaries - OT 103,296 71,938 31,366 |V 143,59%1
Supplies ~ statlon 3,103 8,780 {2,667 53.87%
Suppliss - EMS 19,866 30,000 {10,134 66.22%

" Training and aducation 18,762 20,250 {1,488 02.66%
Uniformsfurnout gear 9,867 11,250 {1,383 87.71%
Utilitles 18,287 18,685 (288 98.45%

P
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,566,364 $1,646,634 ($80,270}, ~ 95.13%1"

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($318,023 ($529,191 $210,168 0.00%
TRANSFERS BETWEEN FUNDS: i

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND/Caplial Projects $324,227 $529,191 {$204,964 61.27%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $5,204 $0 $5,204
ValleyParkDEC2019tinancials, 123 01/22/2020



YALLEY PARK FIRY PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

PENSION FUND DEG 31, 2019 PAGE 11
OVER [UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES /
Taxes $28G,872 §248,6%5 $1,047| vV 100,78% [
Interest 1,608 100 1,408] V' 1508.06% V
investment Income 0 0
rd
TOTAL REVENUES $252, 380 $249,025 §3,356| v 101.35%,
EXPENDITURES d
Penslon plan contributions/Payments $321,710 $230,026 $91,685] '/ 130.86%
Professional fees 21,617 19,000 . 2,617]7  M3TT%Y
e
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $343,327 $245,025 $94,302 |V 137.87% P
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES -
[EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) {50,047 30 (390,947 0.00%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 380,947 20 $90,047
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $0 §0 $0
12
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VALLEY PARIC FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

.

=3

T

MO LY FINANCIAL STATEMENT A Y81
DISPATGH FUND DEC 34, 2019 “PABE 2
OVER (UNDER} % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES . e
Taxes $75,562 $74,904 $6E8 |V 100.88%
Intarast 200 25 276| 1200,00%
Miscsilaneous revenues 1] 0
T . _’
TOTAL REVENUES 475,862 $74,029 5033117 104.25%
EXPENDITURES —
Dispatching cosls $97,729 $97,641 $8a|” 100.05%
Equlpmént malntenance 0 0 30
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 397,728 $97,841 $8d | 100.09%:+
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) (321,867 {$22,712 5845 0.00%
TRANSFERS BETWEEN FUUNDS:
Transfer from General $22.712 $22,712 $0 0.00%
k
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES .
(EXPEND|ITURES OVER REVENUES) $845 $0 $845 0.00%
13
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PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

\

DEBT SERVICE FUND DEC 31, 2019 PAGE 13
OVER (UNDER) % QF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES -
Taxes $333,516 $0 $333,516
Interest 197 0 197
'‘Miscellaneous revenue/Resarve 0 [§]
TOTAL REVENUES $333,713 30 $333,713
EXPENDITURES -
Deht Service $180,000 ($180,000 0.00%
Professlonal fees 1,600 375 1,425 |~ 400.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,500 $180,375 {$178,875 0.83%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $332,213 {$180,376 $512 588 0.00%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $180,375
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $332,213 30
14
ValleyParkDEC2019 financials. 123 0172212020




VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

CAPITAL. CAPITAL
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND PROJECTS PROJECTS DEC 31, 2018 PAGE 14
OVER (UNDER} % OF
AGTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES - )
Interast $173,864 $125,000 $48,864 |V P 139.09%
Miscellaneous - bond proceeds 12,801,087 12,000,000 801,067 | v 108.68% Y
TOTAL REVENUES 12,974,931 12,128,000 "§849,8311V 107.1% -
EXPENDITURES '
Capital Assets - Bulidings, Equipment, Apparatus $1,777.,872 $1,500,000 §277.872| 118.52%
TOTAL EXPI‘_—ENDITURES 1,777,8721. 1,500,000 $277,872 | . 118.52%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES S ]
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $41,197,069 $10,626,000 ($572,059 105,38%
USE QF DISTRICT RESERVES 30 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $11,197,059 $10,625,000 ($572,069
TRANSFERS BETWEEN FIUNDS:
Transier from Ambitlance $204,9684
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $11,402,023 $10,626,000 {$572,058
15
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VALLEY

RK FIRE PROTECT

ISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

GENERAL FUND PEC ¥, 2019 PAGE 15
2019 2018 2019-2018 $ 2096 -2018 %
ACTUAL ACTUAL OVER {UNDER) OVER (UNDER})
REVENUES )
Taxes $2,718,851 $2,245,483 $473,368[ ¢ 21.08%
Bulilding and other parmits 65,716 56,519 9.187| , 16.27%
Intetest 51,530 34,908 16,622 ¥ 47 82%
Miscellaneous revenue 7,308 38,937 (31,6200 ¥ -81.23%
- -~
TOTAL REVENUES $2,843 405 $2,375,847 $467,658| 18.68% |
EXPENDITURES
Administration costs $13,114 $20,008 ($6,694 -34.46%
Bullding maintsnance 10,278 10,200 78 0.76%
Doctors feas 10,723 11,165 (432 ) -3.87%
Pussa and subscriptions 18,238 6,719 11,618| 7 171.44%
Election expenses .
Equipment and vehlcle maintenance 51,658 54,332 {28674y -4,92%,
Equipment purchases and teplacement 0 6,792 {6,792y . |
Gasoline and oil R 42,858 18,485 {2,697 -16.80%
Ingurancs - employee 270,712 373,727 (103,015% -27.56%
Insurangs - general 100,444 123,990 . (23,8481 v -18,85%
IT expenses 6,403 13,321 (6,918 -51.93%
Offlca supplies 3,568 4,355 (r87) - ~18.07%
Payrol taxes 89,391 114,273 {24,882V ~21,77%
Profassional feas 26,876 34,799 (7,823 22 AB%
Salaries . 1,063,618 1,386,402 (322,883) v ~23.2%%
Salaries - OT 125,496 123,907 1,499 1.21%
Supplles - cleaning & maintenance 3,792 2,776 1,016 36.60%
Training and education 22,797 15,347 7,450 48.54%
Uniforms 12,061 11,444 617 5.39%
Utlities 22,167 25,507 (3,340 -13.09%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,864,195 $2,354,699 (3400,404) , -20.83%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES : ‘ )
EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $978,210 $21,248 $867,962 v" 4508,48%
TRANSFER TO DISPATCH {$22,712 ($23,130 $427] - -1.85%
v
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES o
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $055,408 {31,891 958,389 v~  -B0681.60%
glri-'b:\,-,“\
[ 16 5\
i
ValleyParkDEC20 19 finanicinls, 123 01/22/2020

i
P
St ot ?




LEY
MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

CFIRE PROTECTION DI CT

AMBULANCE FUND DEC 31, 2019 PAGE 16
2018 2018 2019-20183% . 2019 - 2018 %
ACTUAL ACTUAL OVER {UNDER) OVER (UNDER)
REVENUES P
Taxes $749,736 $765,415 {$16,880) ¥ ~2.05%
Interest 15,040 12,838 2,202 17.15%
Ambulance calls 462,220 359,555 102,685 v 28,55%
Miscellaneous revenue 20,346 205,225 (184,878 -90.08%
TOTAL REVENUES $1,247,341 $1,343,033 {505,802 .~ ~7.13%
EXPENDITURES
Administration costs $10,731 516,977 ($8,246 -36.79%
Bullding maintenance 6,486 8,295 {1,800 -21.61%
Caoctors fees 8,773 8,820 {47 -0.53%
Dues and subscriptions 11,957 2,820 g1z28 322.66%
Election expenses ) P
Equipment and vehlcle maintenance 48,363 18,562 29,811 ¥ . 180.69%
Equipment purchases and replacement [ 2,040 2,040 -100.00%
Gasoling and oll R 10,620 9,286 1,234 - 13,258%
Indurance - aniploves 222,100 101,134 120,966 % 119.61%
Insurance - general 82,182 58,985 23,487 39.30%
IT Expenses 5,276 15,408 (10,132 -65.76%
Office supplies 2,918 3,562 (643 -18.05%
Payroll fakes 72,827 34,678 38,149 |~ 110.01%
Professlonal faes 65,068 63,364 2,504 4,86%
Salaries 865,087 416,449 438,638 ¥ 105,33%
Salarles - OT 103,2901 - 51,859 51431 7 99.17%
Supplies - statlon 3,103 2,271 832 36.64%
Supplies - EMS 19,866 19,195 671 3.60%
Trainlng and education 18,762 12,783 5979 46.77%
Uniforms 9,867 9,363 504 5.38%
Utllities 18,297 20,716 (2,418 -11.67%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,566,364 $866,575 jeop79 |, 80.75“%5
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) {$319,023 $476.458 {3796,481). -166,06%
TRANSFERS BETWEEN FUNDS:
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND/Capltal Projacits $324,227
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ]
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $6,204 $476,458 ($795,481

ValleyParkDEC2019financials, {23

01/22£2020




VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTTLCTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

CASH RESERVES QF DEG 31, 2010 DEC 31, 2018 2019 - 2018 2019 - 2018 %,
DEC ¥, 2019 2018 2018 OVER (UNDE R) OVER (UNDER)
General Fund Bank Accounts:
Meramsc Valley Bank - Ganerar Savlngs - aci#0541 $32,015.00 $20,672.24 $12,242.76
Meramec Valiey Bank - General Medical 22,953,13 32,208.07 {6,264,04 -28.73%
Entarprise Banl 0.00 101,840.31 (101,840.3% -100.00%
Enterprise Bank - Super Maney Market 0,00 100,384.81 (100,384.81 -100.00%
Enterprlse Bank - Sweep Accoint 0.00 313,501.67 (313,501.57
Meramec Valley Bank - General Money Markst 2,721,286.94 - 1.661,084.14 1,080,202.80 63.83%
Meramec Valley Bank - Payroll 819,70 {398.13 1,217.83 «305.80%
Meramec Valley Bank - Accounis Payable 18,457.70 11,6390.38 1,818.32 15.62%
Meramec Vallay Bank - Resarves - aciF1300 $523,280,17 0 523,280.17
TOTAL GENERAL FUND BANK AGCOUNTS $3,314,721.64 $2,240,932.39 $1,073,789.25 1 47.92%
Ambulance Fund Bank Accounts: —
Meramec Valley Bank - Ambulance Monay Market 55_516,496.65 $941,978.95 ($425,482 30 4A617%
TOTAL AMBULANGE FUND BANK AGGCOLUNTS $516,496.656 $941,978.95 (5_5425.482.30 A8 17%
TOTAL CASH BALANCES $3,831,218.29 $3,182,911,34 $648,306.95 20.37%
LESS; BUDGET 2020 TAX $§ RECEIVED Tn 2019 {$1,805,045.00 ) {($1,351,481.00 {$453,584.00 33.56%
ESTIMATED CASH RESERVE $2,026,173,29 o 51,834,468.34 v 3 . $194,722.95 v
. 5
ESTIMATED CASH RESERVE - % of EXPENSES 56.358% | 7 64.20% v
. >
ESTIMATED CASH RESERVE - NIONTHS 8.76] 7 6.52
»4””“: \
i 18 <
\:‘&’ i
VaileyParkDEC2019financials. 123 0172212020 y
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Bank Rating Report
for
Valley Park FPD

Rating Based on Information Gathered from:

_ Meramec
BauerFinancial.com St. Louis Bank Valley
Period Ending:
9/30/2019 ek ik
6/30/2019 ik ok
3/31/2019 ik ok
12/31/2018 ook b
9/30/2018 ik Ak
6/30/2018 b Iy e
373172018  ***/2 ik
12/31/2017 Ak rk
BankRate.com
Period Ending:
12/31/2017 o ok
673072017 i Rk
3/31/2047 Hirk wh
1273172016 ok Nat Avail,
9/30/2016| e Not Avail,
6/30/2016 b Not Avail,
3/31/2016 Ak Not Avail.
1273172015 h Not Avail,
DepositAccounts.com
. Period Ending:
9/30/2019
Institution Health A A
Texas Ratio A+ A
6/30/2019 _
Institution Health B B+
Texas Ratio B+ B+
3/31/2019
Institution Health B+ A
Texas Ratio B+ A+
12/31/2018
Institution Health B+ A
Texas Ratfo B+ A+
Ratings Key:
BankRate.coin e Superior BatetFinancial.com 4+ Superiot
o Sound sk Excellarit
*ak Performing ane 172 Good
B Betow Peer Group o Adequata
. Lowest Rated - Problerfatic
, ' Tiiouble 2 m
1211912019

)
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VALLEY PARK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

EMERGENCY CALLS

2019 Calls
Flre EMS TOTAL
25 148, 173
23 150 173
26 143 169
37 149 184
a8 165 203
43 155 198
29 168 197
47 173 220
3] 162 193
37 155 192
- 40 200 240
qn 23 199 222
v, 399 1,967 2,366
3325 143.92 197.17
DIFFERENCE in Caills
Fire EMS Total
g -8 & 11 19
¥ -10 & 17 A 7
Y 4 W -3 ¥ 7
16 & 5 & 2
X 0 & -1 -
A [ | G
g -4 a0 ¥ -14
& 10 & 43 53
5 19 Jd 24
9 & 12 o 2]
W -3 M 49 M 46
A T X I
VI -9 A 189 |& 180
¢,i& 1 R 18 H 15

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
TOTAL
AVG

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct

. Nov

Dec
TOTAL
AVG

2018 Calls
Fire EMS TOTAL
33 159 192
33 133 166
30 144 176
21 144 145
33 166 204
34 156 192
43 168 211
37 130 167
26 143 169
08 143 171
43 151 194 | .
40 13 175 |-~
408 1778 2186 |
34,00 148.17 182.17 | v
DIFFERENCE Percentage
Fire |  EMS Total
W -24% W 7% |@ -10%
¥ -30% 1 13% & 4%
% -13% Woox N g%
A 76% 1 3% & 13%
& 0% W 1% & 0%
M 19% W -1% | 3%
¥ -33% VR 0% 7%
& 7% I 33% B 32%
R 19% |4 13% AR 14%
B 32% I 8% . & 12%
W 7% R 32% |m 24%
& 3% 1A 4% 1B 4% '~;
dy  -2% . 11% & 8% "
& 2% & 1%  |& 8%

H:A\all users\Fire Districts\5-CCE911\CCE-211 Call Report - 2019 new
19 Valley Park




Valley Park FPD - General
Balance Sheet -~ Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
Deceinber 31, 2019

Current Assets

General Medical - MVE
General MM - MVB
Accounts Payable - MVB
Meramac Valley Bank 0541
Payroil - MVB

MVB Reserves - 1300
Taxes Receivable - Current
Pue From Pension Fund
Due From Capital Projects
Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment |
Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS

22,953.13
2,721,286.94
13,457.70
32,915.00
819.70
523,289.17
1,357,411.00
63,835.78
191,581.76
15,065.60

Page; 1

4,942,615.78

0.00

0,00

4,942,615.78

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accrued Salaries Payable
Due to Ambulance Fund
Due To Dispatch Fund
Due to Debt Service Fund
IRS Payroll Taxes W/H

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unayailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Assigned-future appropriations
Fund Balance - Unassigned

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

11,678.97
681,654.60
9,830.08
223,092 .44
9,957.31

435,896.00

2,600,000,00
1,143,199.04
427,307.34

936,213.40

435,896.00

Total Liab.,, Def, Inflows & Fund Balanoce

1,372,109.40

3,570,506.38

4,942,615,78

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrua! Basis
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries
Salaries OT
Payrol! Taxes
Office Supplies
Administrative Costs
IT Expenses
Gas & Oil-Fuel
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Empioyee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Doctors Fees
Training & Education
- Uniforms

Supplies-Cleaning & Maint,

Utilities
OH Transfer

Total Expenditures

Valley Park FPD - General '
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Meuths Ending December 31, 2019

$

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Current Month

1,478,994 .45
- 3,746,88
2,055.09
2,764.05

1,487,560.47

- 9.00

1,487,560.47

86,123.98
28,944.40
8,719.45
232.07
1,309.10
385.00
1,328.77
0,00
0.00

(895.23)
1,386.00
1,114.34
3,528.17
68.75
2,296.90
857.07
358.05
1,522.80

529,191.00

666,470.62

821,089.85

9942 %
025
0.14
0.19

100.00

0.00

100.00

579
1.95
0.59
0.02
0.09
0.03
0.09
0.00
0.00
(0.06)
0.09
0.07
0,24
0.00
0.15
0.06
0,02
0.10
35.57

44.80

5520 %

Page: 1

Year to Date

2,718,850.59 95.62
51,530.44 1.81
7,308.08 0.26

65,715.55 231
2,843,404.66  100.00
0.00 0.00
2,843,404.66 100.00

1,063,518.94 3740
125,496.29 4.41
89,391.03 3.14

3,567.68 0.13
13,114.07 0.46
6,403.25 0.23
12,858.37 0.45
18,238,17 0.64
100,444.45 3.53
270,712.21 9.52

26,975.71 0.95
10,278.22 0.36

51,657.72 1.82
10,722.80 038
22,797.11 0,80
12,059.40 0.42

3,792.24 0.13
22,166.66 0.78
551,903.00 1341

2,416,09732 84,97

427,307.34 15.03

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues
Tax Collection - Cutrent

Valley Park FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Current Month

$ 1,478,994.45

Enterprise - 7344 0.00
Enterprise - 0351 0.00
Money Market 2,917.17
Medical 30.15
Accounts Payable 40.44
Payroll Interest 15,84
Enterprise Sweep Interest 0.00
Interest - MBY (541 43.99
MVE Reserves Interest 699,29
Misc Income 2,055.09
Fire Reports 0.00
WC Claim Reimbursement 0.00
Misc Income - Donations 0.00
Building Permits 0.00
Inspection Fees 885.00
Re-Ocoupandy Fees 1,879.05
Total Revenues 1,487,560.47
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00
Gross Profit - 1,487,560.47
Expenditures .
Wages-Firefighters B5,482,32
Director Fees 641.66
Payroll Overtime-FF 28,944.40
FICA/ Medicare 8,71945
Office Depot, Inc. 0.00
Marco 49,50
Ricoh, USA 78.65
Mastercard 0.00
Safeguard Business Systems 0.00
Shift Calendars 0.00
Graphic Connections Group 103,92
Office Supplies-Y/E Accrual 0.00
Mastercard | 914,36
MO Lawyers Media 0.00
Arch Engraving 0.00
ADF 360.20
STL County Boatd of Elections 0.00
Beneflex 36,30
Eagle Engraving 0.00
MLLPS 0.00
Valley Park Elevator 0.00
Jim Polk 0.00
Barbara Wille 0.00
Jeramy Poleski (.00
Rolland Piotraschke 0.00
Seth Clarahan 0.00
United States Treasury (PCORI) 0.00
Stonegate Auto Parts 0,00
Admin Costs Reimbursement(s {1.76)
Admin Costs-Y/E Accrual 0.00

9942 %
0.00
0.00
0.20
0.00
G.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.06
013

100.00

0.00

100.00

5.75
0.04
1,95
0.59
0.00
0.00
0.01
- 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(.00
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
¢.00
0.00

Page: [

Year to Date
2,718,850.59 95.62
506,05 0.02
408,83 0.02
41,762.69 1.47
431.68 0.02
943.70 0.03
122,96 0.00
1,566.99 0.06
706,93 0.02
4,990,641 0.18
2,224 .94 0.08
112.15 0.00
3,970.9% 0.14
1,000,00 0.04
21,862.50 o077
13,645.06 0,48
30,208.05 1.06
2,843,404.66 100,00
0.00 .00
2,843,404,66 106,00
1,0656,149.11% 37.14
7,369.83 0.26
125,496,29 441
$9,391.03 3.14
1,101.04 0,04
605,00 0.02
257.17 0.03
134,57 0.00
269,76 0.01
101.34 0.0¢
434,56 0.02
(36.16) .00
5,394,90 0,19
718.74 0.03
17.60 0.00
3,911.83 0.14
11,60 0.00
1,946.78 0,07
351.45 0,01
43,73 0.00
20,98 .00
368.60 0.01
8.79 0.00
71.27 0.00
6.99 0.00
275.00 0.01
35.04 0.00
12,72 0.00
(33.67) .00
(47.68) 0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Valley Park FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Mastercard

Feather Shark

PCM-G

Audit Adj - Year End

Wex Bank

Mastercard

BP

Sam Henderson

Randolph Bowen

Audit Adj - year end
GSLAFCA

MACFPD

MAFPD Membership

IAFC

International Code Council
STIL. County Special Operations
MAFC

Crewsense

Target Solutions

Image Trend

ESO Solutions

Fire Engineering
Higometrics

Clti Cards

Metto Fire District Alliance
MceNel! & Company
Huntleigh MeGehee
Ad-Mac Insurance

MOFAD

Insurance - Employee

Deita Dental

Standard Insurance

United Healthcare

Beneflex

AFLAC

Eye Med

Derek Trower

Cigna

Insurance Reimbursements
Insurance-Employees-Undefined
Speetor, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Dill & Associates

Rognan and Associntes
Fick, Eggemeyer & Wiiltamson
Audit Ad;j - year end
Overhead Door Company
Valley Park Hardware
Brenthing Air Systems
Rottler Pest & Lawn Solutions
Mastercard

0.1 Laughlin Plumbing Co.
Accurate Fire Protection
Dept of Public Works

Alr Clean Filter Service
Stonegate Aulo Paris

Atras Alr

Mark Waters

Delgado Lawn & Landscaping
Level &

Cutrens Month
38.50
346,50
0.00
0,00
252,97
0.00
1,075.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,338.43
(577.60)
0.00
245,90
0.00
0.00
{1,901.96)
0.00
726,00
0.00
660.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.94
0.00
88.00
273.75
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

000
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0,07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.09
(0.04)
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
(0.13)
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Year to Date
522,43
4,267,45
1,646.37
(33.00)
5,039.24
5248
3,47528
12,88
4.83
(726.40)
275.00
3,500.00
756,25
396,00
129.82
550.00
165.00
1,418.55
2,353.13
4,354.62
1,8256.00
42,90
858.11
23779
1,375.00
23,721.66
8,044.94
1,827.00
66,850.85
866.07
14,806.93
22,526.46
211,744,713
41,036.21
1,244.07
2,323.53
525.15
6,501.55
(32,764.19)
1,901.10
15,638.29
385.00
8,580.00
4,785.00
(2,412,58)
767.00
482.39
303.74
1,102.75
1,167.57
766.67
151.25
22.00
80.85
251
. 736.18
68.75
2,280.16
169.40

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.02
0.15
0.06
0.00
0.18
0.00
0.30
0.00
0.00

(0.03)
0.01
0.12
0.03
0.01
0,00
0.02
0.01
0.05
0.08
0.15
0.06
0.00
0.03
0,01
0.05
0.83
0.28
0.06
238
0.03
0.52
0.79
7.45
1.44
0.04
0.08
0.02
0,23

(1.15)
0.07
0.55
0.01
0.30
0.17
(0.08)
0.03
0.02
0.0l
0.04
0.04
0.03
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.00
0.08
0.01
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Valley Park FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

1. Michael Construction
Johnson Control Fire Protectio
All American Appliance Setvice
Accurate Electrie

Zumwalt Corporation
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Dobbs Tire

Rescue Repair

Stonegate Auto Parts

Valley Patk Hardware
Mastercard

Purcel] Tire Company

Voss Small Engine Repair

CP Transmission & Performance
K&K Supply

Affon Radiator

Batteries Plus Bulbs
Consolidated Fleet Services
Public Safety Upfitiers
Sinitty's Auto Body
Emergency Services Supply
Jeff Wilburn

MacQueen Emergency Group
American Response Vehicles
Level 9 LLC

STL Recharge & Fire Cantrof
St, Charles Boat & Motor
EMSAR

K&K Car Repair

Dave Sinclair Ford

Arras Alr

Osage Ambulance

Equipment Maint Reimbursement
Audit Adj - year end

Mercy Corporate Health
DePaul Medical Group
Sentinel Emetgency Solutions
Athletico

SSM Healthcare

Mastercatd

Jeramy Poleski

WorldPoint ECC

University of MO

Personal Assistance Services
Derek Trower

Foremost Promotions

Sam Henderson

NFPA

Tri County Training Consortium
Brgometrics

West County EMS & Fire
Valley Park Hardwars

Trident Rescue

Target Solutions

Heather Herbold

Monarch FPD

SSM Health

Jefferson County Fire Inest
Citi Cards

Cuirent Month
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00

749.65
34,10
¢.00
0.00
129.43
0,00
2,243,32
20.60
0.60
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
G.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
945,72
0.00
155.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
68.75
0.00
0.00
1,678.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
618,75
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Year to Date
660,00
484,55

37.95
221.65
749.65

1,469.52
127.17
16,237.63
1,193,59
123.76
3,469,095
2,755.82

55,00
609.16

25.23

5,668.71
205.04
765.63
545,63
4,767.54
79.52
17.42
15,465.27
104,78

67.65
131,70
572.48

-83.88
644,74
7,043.71

389,62

155,00
(10,590,53)
(526.90)
1,697.30
6,553,25
690.25
1,650,00
132.00
1,552.44
3,094.09
625.14
330,00
1,016.86
291,45
755,49
3,380.69
836.28
2,323.75
842,93
3,905.00
32.98
2,268.75
1,204.21
50.55
426.25
336.93
4125
3,106.17

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.02
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.03
0.05
0.00
0.57
0.04
0.00
0.12
0.10
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.20
(4,01
4.03
0.02
0.17
0.00
0.00
0,54
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
(.00
0.02
.25
0.01
0.01
(0,31
(0.02)
0.06
0.23
0.02
0.06
0.09
6.05
0.11
0.02
0.01
0.04
0.01
0.03
0.12
0.03
0.08
0.03
0,14
0.00
0.08
0.04
0.0
.01
(.01
3.00
0,11

29




Valley Park FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acctual Basis

For the Twelve Manths Ending December 31, 2019

MACFPD

Jefferson Cty Fire Marshall As
Jim Polk

Sheri Schimidt

Training Reimburssments
Audit Adj - Year End
Treetop Enterprises, Ine,
Leon Unifortm Company
Sentinet Emergency Solutions
Chuclk's Boots

Red Wing Shoe Store

R&R Enterprises

John Welfelmeyer

Uniform Reimbursements
Mastercard

Valley Park Elevator

Sentinel BEmergency Solutions
Crainger

Stonegate Auto Parts

Reolland Piotraschke

Supplies Reimbursements
Missouri-Ametican Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

Charter Communications
MSD

Waste Management of 8t. Louls
AT&T Mobility

Mastercard

Feather Shark

Utilities Reimbursements
Audit Adj - year end

OH Transter - Dispatch
Overhead Transfer-Ambulance

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Current Month
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00

301.07
0.00
549,95
0.00
6.05
0.00
0.00
292.91
65.14
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
111.89
416.38
0,00
339,00
230.28
148.12
143.23
0,00
133.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
529,191.00

666,470,62

3 821,089.85

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
.60
0.01
0.03
0.00
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0,00
35,57

44,80

5520

$

Year to Date
701.25
68.75
156,70
108.46
{920.85)
(3,73841)
1.047.75
6,027.73
3,181.07
1,482,110
352.40
408 .88
65.99
(506.52)
2,208.41
348.09
825.00
99.59
65.28
256,59
(10.72)
1,32745
3,339,775
7,697.33
4,179.12
1,378.09
1,468.28
1,531.68
101.56
1,565.92
(13.4%)
(409.03)
22,712.00
529,101.00

2,416,097.32

427,307.34

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00

(0.03)

{0.13)
0.04
0.21
0.11
0.05
0.01
0.01
0.00

(0.02)
0.08
0.01
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.05
0.12
0.27
0.15
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.00
0.06
0.00

(0.01)
0.80

18.61

84.97

15.03
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

CGross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salarles OT

Payrol] Taxes

Office Supplies
Administrative Costs
1T Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fuel
Equlpment Purchases
Bues & Subscriptions
Insutance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Doctors Fees

Training & Education
Uniforms

Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.

Utllitles
OH Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Valley Park FPD - General
Staternent of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basls

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
3 1;478,994.45‘ 3 1,055,609.23 § 2,718,850.59 % 2,245,482.91
3,746.88 3,118.36 51,530.44 34,907.77
2,055.09 70.94 7,308.08 32,924.32
2,764.05 2,410,00 65,715.55 56,518.87
0.00 0.00 0.00 6,013.03
1,487,560.47 1,061,208.53 2,843,404.66 2,375,846,90
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,487,560,47 1,061,208.53 2,843,404.66 2,375,848.90

$6,123.98 108,971.23 1,063,518.94 1,386,401.78
28,944.40 27,291.43 125,496.29 123,997.28
8,719.45 10,222.03 89,391.03 114,272.81
232.07 525.64 3,567.68 4,355.02
1,309.10 1,912.54 13,114,07 20,008.04
385.00 412.50 6,403.25 13,321.41
1,328.77 2,700.52 12,858.37 15,454.67
0.00 0.00 . 0,00 6,791.98
0.00 0.00 18,238.17 6,719.47

0.00 0.00 100,444.45 123,990.00
(895.23) 2,800.59 270,712.21 373,726.73
1,386.00 4,172.31 26,975.71 34,799.02
1,114.34 336.51 10,278.22 10,200.37
3,528.17 4,751.76 51,657.72 54,332.14
68,75 139.70 10,722.80 11,155.42
2,296.90 4,829.30 22,797.11 15,347.07
857.07 1,204.38 12,059.40 11,443.77
358.05 182.70 3,792.24 2,776.16
1,522.80 2,473.83 22,166.66 25,505.47
529,191,00 0.00 551,903.00 23,139.00
666,470.62 172,926.97 2,416,097.32 2,377,737.61
821,089.85 § 888,281.56 % 42730734 % (1,890.71)
31

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Tax Collection Current
Enterprise - 7344
Enterprise - 0351

Money Market

Medical

Accounts Payable
General Savings Interest
Payroll Interest
Enterprise Sweep Interest
interest - MBV 0541
MVDB Reserves Interest
Misc Income

Fire Repotis

Voided Checks

Building Insurance Reimbutsem

WC Claim Reimbursement
Misc Income - Donations
Permit Revenue

Building Petinits
Inspection Fees
Re-Occupancy Fees

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revesues

Cost of Sales
Total Cesi of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Wages-Firefighters

Director Fees

Audit Adj - Year End
Payroll Overtime-FF
Wages-Hall Time

FICA/ Medicare

Audit Adj - Year End
Office Depot, Inc.,

Marco

Ricoh, USA

Mastercard

Safeguard Business Systems
Shift Calendars

Graphic Connections Group
Office Supplies-Y/E Accrual
MO Dept of Revenue
Mastercard

MO Lawyers Media

Arch Engraving

ADP

STL County Board of Elections

Beneflex

Valley Park FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expendltures - Medified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Bnding December 31, 2019

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 1,478,994.45 § 1,001,579.96 2,718,850.59 3 2,191,453.64
0.00 54,029.27 0.00 54,029,27
0,00 36.42 506.05 44225
000 85.19 498.83 743,99
2,917.17 2,500,79 41,762.69 29,805.01
30.15 44,34 431.68 229,40
40.44 60.62 943,70 557.83
0.00 6.00 0.00 0.85
15.84 11.55 122.96 1,857.21
0.00 266,14 1,566.99 1,063.16
43,99 63.31 706,93 208.07
699.29 0.00 4,990,561 0.00
2,055.09 70.94 2,224.94 774,32
0,00 0.00 112,15 0.00
0.00 0.00 .00 150.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.00
0,00 0,00 3,970.99 0.00
0,00 0.00 1,000.00 0,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (222.81)
0.00 910,00 21,862.50 22,728.70
885.00 700,00 13,645.00 11,430.00
1,879,05 800.00 30,208.05 22,583.00
0.00 0.60 0.00 6,013.03
1,487,560.47 1,061,208.53 2,843,404.66 2,375,846.90
0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
1,487,560.47 1,061,208.53 2,843,404.66 2,375,846.90
85,482.22 103,364.82 1,086,149.11 1,373,242.18
641,66 476.65 7,369.83 8,029.84
0.00 5,129,76 0.00 5,129.76
28,944 40 27,291.43 125,496.29 110,750,098
0.00 0.00 0.00 13,246.30
8,719.45 9,927.35 89,391.03 113,978.13
0.00 294.68 0.00 294.68
0.00 223.83 1,101.04 2,077.16
49,50 49,50 6035.00 594.00
78.65 216.15 957.17 1,133.44
0,00 0.00 134,57 10,71
0.00 0.00 269.76 153.04
0.60 0.00 101.34 81.59
103,92 0.00 434,96 268.92
0.00 36.16 (36.16) 36.16
0.00 0.00 0.00 286.13
914,36 1,602.49 5,394,90 4,963.07
0.00 35,73 718.74 49991
0.00 0.00 17.60 4345
360.20 349.76 3911.83 4,588.68
0.00 0.00 11.00 5,272.68
36.30 105,88 1,946.78 1,902 41372

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Acerual Basis




NFPA

Eagle Engraving
MACFPD -
Ford White Photogtaphy
STL County Treasurer
MLLPS

Traffic Contrei Company
Valley Park Elevator
Marlk's Quick Printing

Jim Polk

Sam's

Barbara Wille

Jeramy Poleski

Rolland Piotraschlke

Seth Clarghan

United States Treasury (PCORI)
Stonegate Auto Parts
Admin Costs Reimbursements
Admin Costs-Y/E Accrual
Image Trend

Tech Support

Mastercard

Wortld Wide Technology
Meramec Design -
Feather Shark

PCM-G )

Audit Adj - Year End

Wex Bank

Mastercard

Western Ol

BP

Sam Henderson

Randoiph Bowen

Audit Adj - year end
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Midwest Clearance Center
Mastercard

GSLAFCA

MACEPD

MAFPD Membership
1AFC

International Code Council
STL County Speclal Operations
STMFDA

MAFC

Crewsense

Target Solutions

Image Trend

BSO Solutions

Fire Engineering
Ergomelrics

Clti Cards

Metro Fire District Alliance
MeNell & Company
Huntleigh McGehee
Ad-Magc Insurance

MOFAD

Insurance Reimbursements

Valley Park FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 351.45
0.00 .00 0.00
0.00 000 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 43,73
0.60 35430 6.00
0.00 0.00 20,98
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 368.60
0,00 121.00 000
0.00 11.00 8.79
.00 0.00 71.21
0.00 0.00 6.99
.00 0.00 275.00
0.00 0.00 35.04
0.00 0.00 12.72
{1.76) (715.30) (33.67)
0.00 47.68 {47.68)
0.00 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00 0.00
38.50 33,00 522,43
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
346.50 346,50 4,267 .45
0.00 0.00 1,646,37
0.00 33.00 (33.00)
252,97 761.79 3,039.34
0.00 .00 ' 52.46
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,075.80 1,212.33 §,475.26
0.00 0.60 12.88
0.00 0.00 4.83
0.00 726.40 (726.40)
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00 0.00
0,00 .00 275.00
0.00 0.00 3,500.00
0.00 0.00 756.25
0,00 0.00 396.00
0,00 0.00 129.82
0.00 0.00 550.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00 165.00
0.00 0.00 1,418.55
0.00 0.60 2,353.13
0,60 0.00 4,354,62
0.00 0,00 1,826.00
0.00 0.00 42,90
0.00 ] (5.0{) 858.11
0.00 0.00 237.79
0,00 0.00 1,375.00
0.00 0.00 23,721.66
0.60 03.00 8,044,594
0.60 .00 1,827.00
0.00 0.00 66,850,835
0.00 0.00 (.00

See Accountant's Compilation Repott - Modified Acerual Basis
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Year to Date
Last Year
740.03
368.47
605,00
123,07
11.00
43,73
475,06
111,06
353.28
156.57
121.00
11.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
{71530)
47.68
2,090.00
2,049.87
203.43
2,213.93
143,00
5,306.96
1,281.22
33.00
14,379.79
0.00
39.13
1,212.33
0.00
0.00
(176.58)
472.00
6,200.00
119,98
123,75
3,000.00
756,25
468.00
146.47
550.00
1,375.00
300.00
¢.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0,00
0.00
0,00
32,158.69
2,858.36
89,197.35
(224 4y
33




Insurance - Employee
Delta Dental
Standard Insurance
United Healthcare
Beneflex

AFLAC

Voya

Eye Med

John Weffelmeyer
Derek Trower

Cigna

[nsurance Reimbursements

Insurance-Employees-Undefined

Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Brian D, Ahrens, CPA

Dill & Associates

Lashly & Baet, PC

Rogoan and Associates
Huneke Engineering, Inc,
Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
Brown Smith Wallace
Mastercard

Audit Adj - year end
Overhead Door Company
Valley Park Hardware
Breathing Atr Systems

Rottier Pest & Lawn Solutions
Mastercard

Q.J, Laughlin Plurnbing Ca.
Accurate Fire Protection

Dept of Public Works

Air Clean Filter Service
Stonegate Auto Parts

Arras Air

Jeremy Peleski

Mark Waters

Delgado Lawn & Landscaping
Halterann Construction
Doyle Patton Service
Manchester Elecirical

Delden Mfg,

Ommni Refridgeration Services
Jim Polk

Bob's Heating & Cooling
Level &

J. Michael Construction
Johnson Control Fire Protectio
All American Appliance Service
Acctirate Electric

Zumwalt Carporation

Buiiding Meint Reimbursements
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Dobbs Tire

Rescue Repair

Stonegate Auto Parts

Valley Park Hardware
Mastercard

Purcell Tire Company

Valley Park FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Far the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Current Month

Current Month

This Year Last Year
0.00 0.00
.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,338.43 . 0,00
(577.60) 4,339.13
0.00 455.76
0.00 0.00
245,90 252,18
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
{1,901.96) (2,246.48)
0.00 (.00
726.00 1,099.73
6.00 0.00
0.60 0.00
0.00 0.00
660.00 660.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
.00 0,00
0.00 0.00
0.00 2,412.58
0.00 0.00
2.94 2.19
0.00 0,00
88.00 41,25
273.75 18.07
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00
(.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.060 0.00
0.00 6,00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 .
0.00 0.00
0,00 . 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 275.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 .00
749,65 0.00
0.00 0.00
34.10 90.75
0.00 0.00
0.00 1,348.76
129.43 16.38
0.00 0.00
2,243,532 0.00
20.60 0.00

Year to Date

This Year
866.67
14,806,93
22,526.46
21,744.73
41,036.21
1,244.07
0.00
2,323.53
0.00
52515
6,501,535
(32,764.19)
1,901.10
15,638.29
0.00
385.00
0.00
8,5806.00
0.00
4,785.00
0.00
0.00
{2,412,58)
767.00
482,39
303,74
1,102.75
1,167.57
766,67
151.25
22.00
80.85
25.71
736.18
0.00
68.75
2,280.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
169.40
660.00
484.53
37.95
221,65
749.65
0.00
1,469.52
127.17
16,237.63
1,193.59
123.76
3,469.95
2,755.82

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Year to Date
Last Year
0.00
15,293.61
15,447.55
303,692.10
51,857.41
6,750.96
7,405.00
2,006.64
520.80
0.00
0,00
(31,042.03)
1,794.69
14,756.80
123,75
3,217.51
641,30
8,607.50
742.50
4,675.00
1,632.40
98,93
303.33
585,15
564,97
2,686.44
874.50
204.40
145.59
151.25
22.00
80.85
28.13
886.88
19.33
137.50
2,039.40
1,140.70
144,39
118.25
17.64
162.25
63.81
275.00
0.00
0.00
0.0¢
0.00
0.00
0.00
(148.06)
4,838.10
1,445.89
21,358.60
513.05
238.40
822,34
9,015 7%
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Yoss Small Engine Repair
CP Fransmission & Performance
Schuhmacher Fire Equipment
K&K Supply

Affion Radiator

The Angevine Cotpnay
Batteries Plus Bulbs
Consolidated Fleet Services
St Louis Recharge & Fire Contr
Walco

Public Safety Upfitters
Smitty's Auto Body
Emergency Services Supply
Jeff Wilbum

Fire Master

Feather Shark

CCE-911

Fabick

MacQueen Emergency Group
American Response Vehiclss
Level 9 LLC

STL Recharge & Flre Control
St. Charles Boat & Mator
EMSAR

K&K Car Repale

Dave Sinclair Ford

Arras Air

Osage Ambulance
Equipment Maint Reimbursement
Audit Adj ~ year end

Mercy Cotporate Flealth
DePaul Medical Group

The Work Center

Ranrdoiph Bowen

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Jim Dofing

Jeramy Poleski

Athletico

Psybar, LL.C

SSM Healthcare

Mastercard

Jeramy Poleskl

WorldPoint ECC

University of MO

Personal Assistance Services
Derek Trower

Foremost Promotions

Sam Henderson

NEPA

Firehouse Magazine
Pattonville FPD

Tri County Training Consortium
Fit 4 Duty

Fire Engineering

Ergometrics

West County EMS & Fire
Valley Park Hardware
MABFO

Valley Park FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basls

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Current Month

This Year
0.0¢
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0¢
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
© 000
0,00
¢.0O
045,72
0.00
155.G0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
63.75
0.00
.00
(.00
1,678.15
0.00
0.00
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Current Month
L.ast Year
0.00G
218.89
0.00
57.97
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,102.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
385.00
1,005.96
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
526.90
46,20
93.50
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
41.22
.00
0.00
0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.40
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
14,82
0.00

Yeat to Date
This Year
35.00
609,16
0.60
2523
5,668,71
0,00
205,04
765.63
0.00
0.00
545,63
4,767.54
79.52
17.42
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
15,465.27
104.78
67.65
131,70
572.48
83.88
644,74
7.043.71
389,62
155,00
(10,590.53)
(526.90)
1,697.30
6,553.25
0.00
0.00
690.25
0,00
0.00
1,650.00
.00
132,00
1,552.44
3,094.00
625.14
330.00
1,016.86
291.45
755.49
3,380.69
83628
0.00
.00
2,3237715
0,00
0,00
842.93
3,905.00
3298
0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Repott - Modified Acerual Basis
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Year to Date

Last Year
40,50
542,56
908.31
3,673.66
0.00
91.98
0.00
1,102.05
32,50
24500
3,638.00
1,292.38
0.00
2,83
130,95
2,205.59
902,50
385.60
1,005.06
0.00
0.00
0.060
0.60
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(998.89)
323.40
7,598.25
487.50
243.10
25,00
89.34
219.63
96,25
2,072.95
.00
733.37
846.81
279,53
0.00
1,016.86
245.30
1,431.27
.00
231.74
21.97
467,50
1,663.75
1,430.00
21.45
1,442.87
0.00
180.63

82 &N
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Page; 5
Valley Park FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
PFFIA 0.00 0.00 0.00 68.75
Trident Rescue 618,75 0,00 2,268.75 123,75
Target Solutions 0.00 0.00 1,204.21 285.74
Across the Street Promotions 0.00 125.00 0.00 125,00
Geldbach Petroleum 0.00 109.60 0.00 109,60
Metro West FPD 0.00 550.00 0.00 550,00
Sentine! Emergency 0.00 25025 0.00 250.25
Heather Herbold 0.00 0.00 50.55 0.00
Monarch FPD 0.00 0.00 426.25 0.00
SSM Heulth 0.00 0.00 336.93 0.00
Jefferson County Five Inest (.00 0.00 41.25 0.00
Citi Cards 0.00 0.00 3,106.17 0.0D
MACFPD 0.00 0.00 701.25 .00
Jefferson Cty Fire Marshall As (.00 0.00 68.75 0.00
Jim Polk 0.00 0.00 156.70 0.00
Sheri Schmidt 0.00 0.00 108.46 0.00
Training Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (920.85) 0.00
Audit Adj - Year End 0.00 3,738.41 (3,73841) 3,738.41
Treetop Enterprises, Inc, 0.00 167.75 1,647.75 3,876.96
Leon Uniforin Company 301,07 800,17 6,027,73 3,665.01
Sentinel Emergency Solutiong 0.00 170.47 3,181.07 31344
Chuck's Boots 549.95 65,99 1,482.10 439,94
Sentine] Emergency Solutions 0.00 0.00 6.00 192,47
Red Wing Shoe Store 0.00 0.00 352.40 0.00
Schuhmachet Fire Equip 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,771.00
R&R Bnterprises 6.05 0.00 408.88 11.00
Johit Weffelmeyet .00 0.00 6599 0.00
Uniform Reimbursements 0.0 0.00 (506.52) 0.00

Audit Adj - year end 0.00 . 0.00 . 000 (6,826.05)
Mastercard 292,91 182.70 2,208.41 2,507.82
Valley Park Elevator 65.14 0.00 348,09 253.76
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 0.00 0.00 825.00 0.00
Grainger 0.00 0.00 99,59 0,00
Stonegate Auto Parts 0.00 0.00 65.28 14.58
Rolland Piotraschle : 0,00 0.00 256.5% ; 0.00
Supplies Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (10.72) ! 0.00
Missouti-American Water 111.89 100.24 1,327.45 1,386.57
Laclede Gas Company 416.88 25832 3,339.75 2,650.89
AmetenUE .00 750.86 7,697.33 9,365.9%
Charter Communications 339.00 429,67 4,179.12 6,681.15
MSD 230.28 9732 1,378.09 1,127.47
Waste Management of St. Louls 148,12 124,80 1,468.28 1,263.36
ATET Mobility 143,23 175.70 1,531.68 2,204.24
Avaya, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00 356,35
Mastercard 0.00 0.00 101.56 0.00
Feather Shark 133.40 127.89 1,565.92 505,17

Utilities Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (13.49) (24.92)

Audit Adj - year end 0.00 409,03 {409,03) {10.80)
OH Transfer - Dispatch 0.00 0.00 22,712.00 23,139.00
Overhead Transfer-Ambulance 529,191.00 0.00 529,191,00 0.00
Total Expenditures 666,470,62 172,926.97 2,416,097.32 2,377,737.61

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  § 821,089.85 §% 88828156 % 42730734 § (1,890.71)

- , , 36
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Peemit Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Wages-Firefighters
Dirvector Fees
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaties

FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Office Depat, Ing,

Marco :

Ricoh, USA

Mastercare

Safeguard Business Systeins
Shift Calendars

Graphic Connections Group
Office Supplies-Y/E Accrual
Total - Office Supplies

Administrative Costs

Valley Park FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and FExpenditures - Modified Acerual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

b

Total - Administrative Expenses

Mastercard

Feather Shark
PCM-G

Audit Adj - Year End
Total - IT Expenses

Wex Bank

Mastercard

BP

Sam Henderson
Randolph Bowen
Audit Adj - year end
Total - Gas & OQil/ Fuel

Total - Bank Charges
Total - Equipment Purchases

(GSLAFCA
MACFPD

Current Month

1,478,094.45
3,746.88
2,055.09
2,764.05

1,487,560.47

0.00

1,487,560.47

85,482.32
641.66

86,123.98

28,944.40

28,944.40

8,719.45
8,719.45

.00
49,50
78.65

0.00

0.00

0.00

103.92

0.00

232,07

1,309.10
1,309.10

38.50
346.50
0.00
0.00
385,00

252,97
0.00
1,075.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,328.77

0.00
(.00

0.00
0.00

9942 %
0.25
0.14
0.19

100.00

0.00

100,00

5.75
0.04
579

1,95
1.5

0.59
0.59

0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.0]
0,00
0.02

0.09
0.09

0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.03

0.02
0.00
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.006
0,09

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Yeat to Date

2,718,850.59
51,530.44
7,308.08
65,715.55

2,843,404.66

0.00

2,843,404.66

1,056,149.11
7,369.83
1,063,518.94

125,496.29
125,496.29

£9,391.03
$9,391.03

1,101.04
605.00
957,17
134,57
269.76
101.34
434,96
(36.16)

3,567.68

13,114.07
13,114.07

522.43
4,267.45
,646.37
(33.00)
6,403.25

5,039.34
52.46
8,475.26
12,88
483
(726.40)
12,858.37

0.00

0.00

275,00
3,560.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Madified Accrual Basis
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95.62
1.81
0.26
2.31

100.00

0.00

106.00

37.14
0.26
3740

4.4]
4.41

34
3.4

0.04
0.02
0.03
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.13

0.46
0.46

0.02
0.15
0.06
0.00
0.23

0.18
0.00
0.30
0.00
0,00

(0.03)
0.45

0.00
0.60

0.01
0.12
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Page: 2
Vallsy Park FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Current Month Year to Date
MAFPD Membership 0.00 0.00 756.25 0.03
IAFC 0.00 0.00 396.00 (.61
International Code Councll 0.00 0.00 . 129.82 0.00
STL County Special Operations 0.00 0.00 550.00 0.02
MAFC 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.01
Crewsense 0.00 0.00 1,418.55 005
Target Solutions 0.00 0.00 2,353.13 0.08
Image Trend 0.00 0.00 4,154.62 0.15
ESO Solutions 0.00 0.00 £,826.00 0.06
Fire Engineering 0.00 0.00 42,90 0.00
Ergometrics 000 ° 000 858.11 0.03
Citi Cards A 0.00 0.00 23179 0.61
Metro Fire District Alliance 0.00 0.00 1,375.00 0.05
Total - Dues & Subscriptions .00 0.00 18,238.17 (.64
McNeil & Company 0.00 0.00 : 23,721.66 (.83
Huntleigh MeGehes 0.00 0,00 8,044,94 0.28
Ad-Mac Insurance 0.00 0.060 1,827.00 0.06
MOFAD 0.00 0.00 66,850.85 2,35
Total - Insurance/ General 0.00 0.00 100,444.45 3.53
Insurance - Bmployee 0.00 0.00 866.67 0.03
Delta Dental 0.00 0.00 14,806.93 .52
Standard Insurance 0.00 0.00 22,526.46 0.79
United Healthcare 1,338.43 0.09 211,744.73 7.45
Beneflex (577.60)  (0.04) 41,036.21 1.44
AFLAC 0,00 0.00 1,244.07 0.04
Eye Med 245.90 0.02 2,323.53 0.08
Derelc Trower ‘ 0.00 0.00 525.15 0.02
Cigna 0.00 0.00 6,501.55 0.23
Insurance Reimbursements {1,901.96) (0,13) (32,764.19) (1.15)
Insurance-Employees-Undefined 0.00 0.00 1,801.10 0.07
Total - Insurance/ Employee {895.23) {0.06) 270,712.21 9.52
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin 726,00 0.05 15,638.29 0.55
Dill & Associates 0.00 0.00 385.00 0.01
Rognan and Associates 660.00 0.04 §,580.00 0.30
Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson 0.00 0.00 4,785.00 0.17
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 0.00 (2,412.58) (0.08)
Total - Professional Fees 1,386.00 0.09 26,975,771 0.95
Overhead Door Company 0.00 0.00 767.00 0.03
Valtey Park Hardware 2.94 0.00 482.39 0.02
Breathing Alr Systems 0.00 0.00 303.74 0.01
Rottley Pest & Lawn Solutions 88.00 0.01 1,102.75 0.04
Mastercatd 27375 0.02 1,167.57 0.04
0.J. Laughlin Plumbing Co, © 0,00 0.00 766.67 0.03
Accurate Fire Protection 0.00 0.00 151.25 0.01
Dept of Public Wotks 0.00 0.00 22.00 0.00
Alir Clean Filter Service 0,00 0.00 80,85 (.00
Stonegate Auto Paris 0.00 0.00 25.71 ¢.00
Arras Air 0.00 0.00 736.18 0.03
Mark Waters 0.00 0.00 68.75 0.00
Delgado Lawn & Landscaping 0.00 0,00 2,280.16 0.08
Level 9 0.00 0,00 169.40 0.01
J. Michael Construction 0.00 0.00 660,00 0.02
Johnson Control Fire Protectio 0.00 0.00 484,55 0.02
All Amertican Appliance Service 0.00 0.00 37.95 0.00
Accurate Electric 0.00 0.00 221.65 0.01
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis 38




Valley Pairk FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expendituras - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Zumwalt Cotporation
Total - Building Maintenance

Sentlnel Emergency Solutions
Dobbs Tlte

Rescue Repair

Stonegate Auto Parts

Valley Park Hardware
Mastercard

Purced! Tite Company

Voss Small Engine Repair

CP Transmission & Performance
K&K Supply

Affton Radiator

Baticries Plus Bulbs
Consolidated Fleet Services
Public Safety Upfitters

Smiity's Auto Bady

Emergency Services Supply
Jeff Witburn

MacQueen Emergency Group
American Response Vehioles
Level 9 LLC

STL Rechatge & Fire Contyol
St. Charles Boat & Motor
EMSAR

K&K Cat Repait

Dave Sinclalr Ford

Arras Alr

Osage Ambulance

Equipment Maint Retmbursement
Audit Adj - year end

Total ~ Equipment Maintenance

Total - Vehicle Malntenance

Mercy Corporate Health
DePaul Medical Group
Sentine! Emergency Solutions
Athletico

S8M Healtheare

Total - Doctors Fess

Mastercard

Jeramy Poleski

WorldPoint ECC

University of MO

Parsonsl Assistance Services
Derek Trower

Faremost Promotions

Sam Henderson

NFPA

Tri County Training Consortium
Ergometrics

West County EMS & Fire
Valley Park Hardware
Trident Rescue

Target Solutions

Heathet Herbold

Current Month
749,65
1,114.34

34,10
0.00
0.00

129.43
0.00
2,243.32

20.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
£.00
0.00
£.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
£.00
0.00

945.72
0.00
155,00
0.00
0.00
3,528.17

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
68.75
0.00
68.75

0.00
1,678.15
0.00
0,00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
618,75
0.00
0.00

0.05
0.07

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.15
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.24

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.00
0.00

Year to Date
749.65
10,278.22

1,469.52
127.17
16,237.63
1,193,59
123.76
3,469.95
2,755.82
55.00
609,16
2523
5,668,71
205.04
765.63
545.63
4,767.54
79.52
17.42
15,465,27
104,78
67.65
13170
572.48
83.88
644,74
7,043,71
389.62
155.00
(10,590.53)
(526.90)

. 51,657.72

0.00

1,691.30
6,553.25
690,25
1,650.00
132.00
10,722.80

1,552.44
3,094,09
625.14
330.00
1,016.86
291.45
755.49
3,380.69
$36.28
2,323.75
842.93
3,905.00
32,98
2,268.75
1,204.21
50,55

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Dasis
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0.03
0.36

0.05
0.00
0.57
0.04
0.00
0.12
0.10
0.00
002
0.00
0.20
0.01
0.03
002
0.17
0.00
0.00
0.54
0.0
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.02
(.23
0.01
.01

(©.37)
(0,02)

1.82
.00

0.06
0.23
0.02
0.06
(.00
0.38

0.05
0.11
0.02
0.01
0.04
0.01
0.03
0.12
0.03
0.08
0.03
0.14
0.00
0.08
0.04
0.00
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Vaitey Park FPD - General

Statetment of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Monarch FPD

SSM Health

Jefferson County Fire lnest
Citl Cards

MACEPD

Jefferson Cty Fire Marshalf As
Jim Poik

Sheri Schmidt

Training Reimbursements
Audit Adj - Year End

Total - Training & Education

Treetop Enterprises, Inc,
Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Chuck’s Boats

Red Wing Shoe Store

R&R Enterprises

John Weffelmeyer

Uniforra Reimbuirsements
Total - Uniforms

Mastercard

Valley Park Blevator

Sentinel Emergency Solutions

Grainger

Stonegate Auto Parts

Rolland Piotraschke

Supplies Reimbursements

Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenURE

Charter Communications
MSD

Waste Management of St. Louis
AT&T Mobility
Mastercard

Feather Shark

Utilities Reimbursements
Audit Adj - year end

Total - Utilities

OH Transfer - Dispatch

Overhead Transfer-Ambulance
Total - Overhead Transfers

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $

Current Month
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00

T 0,00
2,296.50

0.00
301.07
0.00
54895
0.00
6.05
0.00
0.00
857.07

292,91
65.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
35805

111.89
416.88
0.00
339.00
230,28
148,12
143,23
0.00
133,40
0.00
0.00
1,522.80

0.00
529,191.00
529,191.00
666,470.62

821,08%.85

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.15

0,00
0.02
0.00
0.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.06

0.02
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02

0.01
0.03
0.00
0.02
0.02
0,01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.10

0.00
35.57
3557
44.80

5520 %

Year to Date
426,25
336.93

41.25
3,106.17
701.25
68.75
156.70
108.46
(920.85)
(3,738.41)
22,797.11

1,047.75
6,027.73
3,181.07
1,482,10
352.40
408,88
65.99

(506.52)
12,059.40

2,208.41
348,00
825.00

99,59
65.28
256.59
(10.72)
3,792.24

1,327.45
3,339.75
7,697,33
4,179.12
1,378.00
{,468.28
1,531.68
101.56
1,565.92
(13.49)
(409.03)
22,166.66

22,712.00
529,191.00
551,903.00

2,416,097,32

427,307.34

See Accountant's Compilation Repoit - Modified Accruat Basis
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0.01
0.01
0.00
0.11
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00
(0.03)
(0.13)
0.80

0.04
0.21
0.1
0.05
0.01
0.01
0.00

(0.02)
0.42

0.08
0.01
0.03
0,00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.13

0.05
0.12
0.27
0.15
0.05
0.05
0,05
0.00
0.06
0.00
(0.01)
0.78

0.80
18.61
19.41
84.97

15.03
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Revenues
Tax Revenues
Interest Tncome
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue
Sale of Fixed Assets

Totai Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Wages-Firefighters
Directot Fees
Audit Adj - Year End
Total - Salaries

Salaties OT
Total - OT Salaries

FICA/ Medicare
Audit Adj - Yoar End
Total - Payroll Taxes

Office Depot, Inc.

Mareo

Ricoh, USA

Mastercard

Safeguard Business Systems
Shift Calendars

Graphic Connections Group
Office Supplies-Y/E Accrual
Total - Office Supplies

Administrative Costs
Total - Administrative Bxpenses

Image Trend

Tech Support

Mastercard .
World Wide Technology
Meramec Design

Feather Shatk

PCM-G

Audit Adj - Year End
Total - [T Expenses

Wex Bank
Mastercard
Western Oil

BP

Sam Henderson
Randolph Bowen

Valley Park FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Page: |

This Year Last Year This Year l.ast Year
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

1,478,994.45 1,055,60923 § 2,718,850,59 2,245,482.91
3,746.88 3,118.36 51,530.44 34,907.77
2,055.09 70,94 7,308.08 32,924,32
2,764,05 2,410,00 65,715,55 56,518.87
0.00 0.00 0,00 6,013.03
1,487,560.47 1,061,208.53 2,843,404,66 2,375,846.90
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,487,560.47 1,061,208.53 2,843,404.66 2,375,846.90
85,482.32 103,364.82 1,056,149.11 - 1,373,242.18
641,66 476,65 7,369,83 8,029.84
0.00 5,129.76 ~ 0.00 5,129.76
86,123.98 108,971.23 1,063,518.94 1,386,401.78
28,944.,40 27,291.43 125,496 .29 123,997.28
28,944.40 27,291.43 125,496.29 123,997.28
8,7190.45 9,927.35 89,391,03 113,978.13
0.00 294,68 0.60 294,68
8,719.45 10,222.03 §9,391.03 114,272.81
0,00 223.83 1,101.04 2,077.16
4950 49.50 605.00 594,00
78.65 216.15 957.17 1,133.44
.00 0.00 134.57 10.7%
0.00 0.00 269,776 153.04
0,00 0.00 101.34 81.59
1063.92 0.00 434,96 268.92
0.00 36.16 (36.16) 36.16
232.07 325.64 3,567.68 4,355.02
,309,10 1,912.54 13,114.07 20,008.04
1,309,10 1,912.54 13,114.07 20,008.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,090.00
0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 2,049.87
38.50 33.00 522.43 203.43
(.00 0.00 0.00 2,213.93
0.00 6.00 0.00 143,00
346,50 346.50 4,267.45 5,3006.96
0.00 0.00 1,646.37 1,281.22
0.00 33.00 (33.00) 13.00
385,00 412.50 6,403.25 13,321.41
252.97 761,79 5,036.34 14,379.79
0.00 0,00 52,46 0.00
0,00 0.00 0.00 39,13
1,075.80 1,212.33 847526 {,212.33
0.00 0.00 12,88 0.00
0.00 0.00 4,83 0.00
41
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Audit Adj - yearend
Total - Gas & Oil/ Fuel

Total - Bank Charges

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Midwest Clearance Centet
Mastercard

Total - Equipment Purchases

GSLAFCA

MACFPD

MAFPD Membership

IAFC

International Code Council
STL County Special Operations
STMFDA

MAFC

Crewsense

Target Solutions

image Trend

ESO Solutions

Fire Engineering
Erpometrics

Citi Cards

Metro Fire District Alliance
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

McNeil & Company
Huntleigh McGehee
Ad-Mac Insurance
MOFAD

Insurance Reimbursements
Total - Insurance/ General

Insurance - Employee
Delta Dental

Standard Insurance
United Healthcare
Beneflex

AFLAC

Yoya

Eye Med

John Weffelmeyer
Derek Trowet

Cigna

Insurance Reimbursements

Insurance-Employees-Undefined

Total - Insurance/ Employee

Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Brian D. Ahrens, CPA

Dill & Associates

Lashly & Baer, PC

Rognan and Associates

Huneke Engineering, Inc,

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
Brown Smith Wallace

Valiey Patk FPD - General

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
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This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Current Month Current Month Yeur to Date Year to Date

0.00 726,40 {(726.40) (176.58)
1,328.77 2,700,52 12,858.37 15,454.67
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 472.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 6,200,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 119,98
0.00 0.00 0.00 6,791.98
£.00 0.0¢ 275.00 123,75
0.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,000.00
0.00 0.00 756,25 756.25
0.00 0.00 396.00 468.00
0,00 0.00 129,82 146,47
0.00 0.00 550,00 550.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,375.00
0.00 6.00 165.00 30000
0.00 0.00 1,418.55 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,353,13 0.00
0.00 0.00 4,354.62 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,826.00 0.00
0.04 0.00 42.90 0.00
0.00 0.00 858.11 .00
0.00 0.00 237.79 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,375.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 18,238.17 6,719.47
0.00 0.00 23,7121.66 0.00
(.00 0.00 8,044.94 32,158.69
0.0¢ 0.00 1,827.00 2,858.36
0.00 0.00 66,850.85 89,197.35

0.00 0.00 0.00 (224.40)
.00 0.00 100,444.45 123,990.00
0.00 0.00 866.67 0.00
0.00 0.00 14,806,93 15,293.61
0.00 0.00 22,526.46 15,447.55
1,338.43 0.00 211,744 .73 303,692.10
(577.60) 4,339.13 41,036.21 51,857.41
0.00 485.76 1,244.07 6,750.96
0.00 0.00 0.00 7,405.00
245.90 252,18 2,323.53 2,006.64
0.00 0.00 0.00 520.80
0.00 0.00 525.15 0.00
0.00 0.00 6,501.55 0.00

{(1,901.96) {2,246.48) {32,764.19) (31,042,03)
0.00 0.00 1,901.10 1,794.69
{895.23) 2,800.59 270,712.21 373,726,773
726.00 1,099,73 15,638.29 14,756.80
0.09 .00 0.00 123,75
0.00 0.00 385.00 3,212.51
0.00 0.00 0.00 641,30
860,00 660,00 8,580.00 8,607.50
0.00 0,00 0.00 742,50
0.00 0.00 4,785.00 4,675.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,632.40
42
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Mastercard
Audit Adj - vear end
Total - Professionsl Fees

Overhiead Door Company
Valley Park Hardware
Breathing Air Systems

Rottler Pest & Lawn Solutions
Magstercard

0.}, Laughlin Plumbing Co.
Accurate Fire Protection

Dept of Public Works

Air Clean Filter Service
Stonegate Auto Parts

Arrag Air

Jeremy Poleski

Mark Waters

Delgiido Lawn & Landscaping
Hallemann Construction
Doyle Patton Service
Manchester Electrical

Delden Mifg,

Omni Refridgeration Services
Jim Polk

Bob's Heaiing & Cooling
Level 9

. Michael Construction
Johnson Control Fire Protectio
All American Appliance Service
Accurate Electric

Zumwalt Corporation
Building Maint Reimbursements
‘Total - Building Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Dobbs Tire

Rescue Repair

Stonegate Auto Parts

Valley Park Hardware
Mastercard

Purcell Tire Company

Voss Smail Engine Repair

CP Transmission & Performance
Schubmacher Fire Bquipment
K&K Supply

Affton Radiator

The Angevihe Compnay
Baiteries Plus Bulbs
Consolidated Fleet Services
S8t Louls Recharge & Fire Contr
Walco

Public Safety Upfitters
Smitty's Auto Body
Emergency Services Supply
Jeff Wilburn

Fire Master

Feather Shark

CCE-911

Valley Pack FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019
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This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Curent Month Current Month Year 0 Date Year to Date
0.00 0,00 0.00 98.93
0.00 2,412.58 (2,412.58) 303.33
1,386.00 4,172.31 26,975.71 34,799.02
0.00 0.00 767,060 585.15
2.94 2.19 482.39 564,97
0.00 0.00 303.74 2,686.44
83.90 41,25 1,102,75 874,50
273,75 18.07 1,167.57 204.40
0.00 0.00 766,67 145,59
0.00 0.00 151.25 15125
0.00 0.00 22,00 22.00
0.00 0.00 80.85 80.85
0.00 0.00 2571 28.13
0.00 0.00 736,18 886.88
0.00 0.00 0.00 i9.33
0.00 0.00 68.75 137,50
0.00 0.00 2,280.16 2,039.40
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,140.,70
0.00 0.00 0.00 144,39
.00 0.00 0.00 118,25
.00 0,00 0,00 17.64
0.00 0.00 0.00 162.25
0,00 0.00 0.00 63.81
0.00 275.00 0,00 275.00
6.00 0.00 169.40 0.00
0.00 0.00 660,00 0.00
0.00 0.00 484.55 0.00
0.00 0.00 37.95 0.00
0.00 0,00 221.65 0.00
749,65 0.00 749.65 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (148.06)
1,114.34 336.51 10,278.22 16,200.37
34,10 90,75 1,469,52 4,838.10
0.00 0.00 127,17 1,445.89
0,00 1,348.76 16,237.63 21,358.60
129,43 16,38 1,193.59 513.05
0.00 0.00 123.76 238.40
2,243.32 . 0.00 3,469.95 822,34
20,60 - 0.00 2,755.82 9,915.78
£.00 0,00 55.00 40.50
0.00 218.39 609.16 542,56
0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 908,31
0,00 57.97 2523 3,673.66
0.00 ¢.00 5,668.71 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 91.98
0.00 6.00 205.04 0.00
0.00 1,142.05 765.63 1,102.05
0.00 0.00 0.00 32,50
0.00 0.00 0.00 245.00
0.00 0.00 345.63 3,638.00
0.00 0.00 4,767.54 1,292,38
0.00 0.60 79.52 0.00
0.00 0.00 17.42 2.83
0.00 0.00 0.00 130,95
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,205.59
0.00 0.00 0.00 90’1;:’;
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Page: 4
Valley Parle FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
Fabick 0.00 385.00 0.00 385.00
MacQueen Emetgency Grouy 0.00 1,005.06 15,465.27 1,005.06
American Response Vehicles .00 0.60 104.78 0.00
Level 9 LLC 0.00 0.00 67.65 0.00
STL Recharge & Fire Control 0.00 0.00 131,70 0.00
5t. Charles Boat & Motor 0,00 0.00 57248 0.00
EMSAR 0.00 0.00 83.88 0.00
K&K Car Repair 0.00 0.00 644.74 0.00
Dave Sinclair Ford 945,72 0.00 7,043,711 0.00
Arras Alr 0.00 0.00 389.62 .00
Osage Ambulance 155.00 0.00 155.00 0,00
Equipraent Maint Reimburserent 0.00 0.00 (10,590.53) 0.00
Audlt Adj - year end 0.00 526.90 {326.90) (998.89)
Total - Equipment Maintenance 3,528.17 4,751.76 51,657.72 54,332.14
Total - Vehicle Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mercy Corpotate Healih ©0.00 46,20 1,697.30 323.40
DePaul Medieal Group 0.00 93.50 6,553.25 7,598.25
The Wark Center 0.00 0.00 0.00 487.50
Randolph Bowen 0.00 0.00 0.00 243,10
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 0.00 0.00 690.25 25.00
Jim Dofing 0,00 0.00 0.00 89.34
Jeramy Poleski 0.00 0.00 0.00 219.63
Athletico 68.75 0.00 1,650.00 96,25
Psybar, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,072.95
S8 Healthcare 0.00 0.00 132.00 0.00
Total - Doctors Fees 68.75 139.70 10,722.80 11,155.42
Mastercard 0.00 41,22 1,552.44 733.37
Jeramy Poleski 1,678.15 0,00 3,094.05 846,81
WorldPoint ECC 0.00 0.00 625,14 279.53
University of MO 0.00 0.00 330.00 0,00
Personal Assistance Services 0.00 0.00 1,016.86 1,016.86
Derek Trower 0.00 0.00 . 29145 245.30
Foremost Promotions 0.00 0.00 755.49 _ 1.431.27
Sam Henderson 0.00 0.00 3,380.69 0.00
NFPA - 0.00 0.00 836.28 231.74
Firchouse Magazine 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.97
Pattonville FPD 0.00 0.00 0.00 467.50
Tri County Training Consortium 0.00 0.00 2,323,753 1,663.75
Fit 4 Duty 0,00 0.00 0.00 1,430.00
Fire Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.45
Ergometrics 0.00 0.00 842,93 1,442.87
West County EM$ & Fire 0.00 0.00 3,905.00 (.00
Valley Park Hardware 6.00 14.82 32.98 180.65
MABED 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.50
PFFIA 0.00 0.00 0,00 68.75
Trident Rescue : 618,75 0.00 2,268.75 123.75
Target Solutions 0.00 0.00 1,204.21 285.74
Actoss the Street Promotions 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00
Geldbach Petroleum 0.00 109,60 0.00 109.60
Metro West FPD 0.00 550.00 0.00 550.00
Sentinsl Emergency 0.00 250.25 0.00 250.25
Heather Herbold 0.00 0.00 50,55 0.00
Monarch FPD 0.00 0.00 426,25 0.00
SSM Health 0.00 . 0.00 3126.93 0.00
Jefferson County Fite [nest 0.00 0.00 41.25 IA‘L FZ‘
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Citi Cards

MACFPD

Jefferson Cty Fire Matshall As
lim Polk

Sheri Schmidt

Training Relmbursements
Audit Adj - Yeat End

Total - Training & Education

Treetop Enterptises, Ing,
Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Chuck's Boots

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Red Wing Shoe Store
Schuhmacher Pire Equip
R&R Enterprises

John Weffelmeyer

Uniform Reimbursements
Audit Adj - year end

Total - Uniforms

Mastercard

Valley Patk Elevator

Sentinel Emergency Solutions

Grainger

Stotiegate Auto Paris

Rolland Piotraschike

Supplies Relmburgements

Total - Supples/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Missouri-Amerlcan Water
Lactede Gas Company
AmerenUE

Charter Communlcations
MSD

Waste Management of St, Loujs
AT&T Mobility

Avaya, Inc.

Mastercard

Feather Shatk

Utilities Reimbursements
Audit Adj - year end

Total - Utilities

OH Transfer - Dispatch
Overhead Transfer-Ambulance
Total - Overhead Transfers

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under} Expenditur

Valley Park 'PD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Page: 5

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Cusrent Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
0.00 0.00 3106147 0.00
0.00 0.00 701,25 0.00
0.00 0.00 68.75 0.00
0.00 0.00 156,70 0.00
0.00 0.00 10846 0.00
0.00 0.00 (920.85) .00
0.00 3,738.41 (3,738.41) 3,738.41
2,296,90 4,829.30 22,797.11 15,347.07
0.00 167.75 1,047.75 3,876.96
301.67 800.17 6,027.73 3,665.01
0.00 170.47 3,181,07 313.44
549,95 65.99 1,482.1¢ 43994
0.00 0.00 0.00 192.47
0.00 0.00 352.40 0,00
0.00 0,00 0.00 9,7711.00
6,05 0.00 4(8.88 11.00
0.00 0.00 65.99 0,00
0.00 0.09 (506.52) 0.00
Q.00 0.0¢ 0.00 (6,826.03)
857.07 1,204.38 12,059.40 11,443.,77
292,91 182,70 2,208,41 2,507.82
65.14 0.00 348.09 253,76
0.00 0.00 825,00 0,00
0.00 .00 99,59 0.00
0.00 0.00 65.28 14,58
0.00 0.00 - 256,59 8.00
0.00 0,060 {10.72) 0.00
358.05 182.70 3,792.24 2,776.16
111.89 100.24 1,327.45 1,386.57
416.38 258,32 3,339.75 2,650.89
0.00 750,86 7,697.33 9,365.99
339.00 429,67 4,179,12 6,681,15
230,28 97.32 1,378.09 1,127.47
148,12 124,80 1,468.28 1,263.36
143.23 175.70 1,531,683 2,204.24
0.00 0,00 0.00 356,35
0.00 0.00 101.56 0.00
133.40 127.89 1,565.92 505,17
0.00 ¢.00 (13.49 {24.92)
0.00 409,03 (409.03) {10.80)
1,522.80 2,473.83 22,166.66 25,505.47
0.00 0.00 22,712.00 23,139.00
529,191.00 0.00 529,191.00 0.00
529,191.00 0.00 551,903.00 23,1359.00
666,470.,62 172,926.97 2.416,097.32 2,371,111.61
3 §21,089.85 888,281.56 § 427,307.34 (1,890.71)
45
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Vailey Park FPD-Ambulance
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
December 31, 2019

Current Assets
Ambulance MM - MVB
Taxes Recelvable - Current
Due From Genetal Fund
Ambutance Billing Recsjvable
Prepaid Expenses
Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment
Total Property atd Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Asssts

Total Assets

ASSETS
$ 516,496.65
462,632.00
681,654.60
96,066.53
22,480.44

Page: |

1,779,330.22

0.00

0.00

$ 1,779,330.22

L1ABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accrued Salaries Payable
Due To Dispatch Fund
Due To Pension Fund
Pue To Capital Projects
IRS Payroll Taxes W/H

Total Current Liabilitles

Deferved Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
* Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted

Excess Revenue over (under) Bx

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab,, Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

$ 3,361.34
0.08

1.88

12,129.81

257.13

148,562.00

1,609,814.38
5,203.60

15,750.24

148,562.00

164,312.24

1,615,017.98

$ 1,779,330.22

See Accountent's Compifation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues
Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Chargs

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Sale of Fixed Assets
Overhead Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies
Administrative Costs
IT Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Dues & Subseriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance

Equipment Maintenance

Doctors Fees
Training & Education
Uniforms

Armbulance Supplies

Supplies-Cleaning & Maint,

Utilities
Ovethead Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under} Expenditur  $

Valley Park FPD-Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Month

3 328,193.50
36,362.56

545.22

1,606.95

14,412.80
529,191.00

910,312.03

—_—_——

e,

0.00

——

910,312.03

—————— e

70,465.08
23,681.77
7,134.09
189,88
1,072.50
315.00
1,087,17
0.00

0.00
823.70
3,533.52
911,73
2,759,87
56.25
1,879.28
70124
143322
29295
1,245.90
0.00

ettt s e

£17,583.15

—

792,728.88

LA i p————

36.05
3.99
0.06
0.18
1.58

38.13

100.09

0.00

100.00

174
2.60
0.78
0.02
012
0.03
0.12
0.00
0.00
0.09
0.39
0.10
0.30
0.01
021
0.08
0.16
0.03
0.14
0.00

12.92

87.08

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Year to Date

749,735.03
462,219.68
15,040.30
5,933,339
14,412.80
529,191.00

1,776,532.20

D

0.00

—————

1,776,532,20

855,087.27
103,290.28
72,827.01
2,919.01
10,730.97
5,276.40
10,520.47
11,957.44
82,181.81
222,100.25
55,958.35
6,486.06
48,363,34
8,773.20
18,762.01
9,866.78
19,865.63
3,102.73
18,295.59
204,964,00

e s

11,771,328.60

5,203.60

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Acerual Basis
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42,20
26.02
0.85
0.33
(.81
29719

100.00

0.00
100.00

48.13
5.81
4.10
0.16
0.60
0.30
0.59
0.67
4.63

12.50
315
0.3%
2.72
0.49
106
0.56
112
0.17
1.03

11,54

99.71

0.29
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Valley Park FPD-Ambulance .
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Current Month Year {o Date

Revenues

Tax Collection ~ Cutrent b 328,193.50 3605 § 749,735,03 42.20
Ambulance Service Charge 36,362.56 3.99 451,726.90 2543
Ambulance Refunds 0.0¢ 0.00 (652.07) {0.04)
GEMT Revenue 0.00 0,00 11,144.85 0.63
MM Interst 545,22 0.06 15,0490.30 0,85
Miscellancous Revenue 0.00 06.00 3141 0.00
Ambulance Reports 1,606.95 0.18 2,006.00 0.11
Misc Revenue 0.00 0.00 1,045.94 0.06
CPR Class Income 0.00 0.00 399,00 0.02
WC Claim Reimburseimnent 0,00 0.00 2,451.04 0,14
Sale of Fixed Assets 14,412,80 1.58 14,412.80 0.81
Overhead Transfer 529,191.00 58.13 529,191.00 29.79
Total Revenyes 910,312.03 100.00 1776,53220 10:0.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit ©10,312.03 100.00 1,776,532.20 100.00
Expenditures

Wages- Ambulance 69,940.08 7.68 849,057.36 47,79
Directors Fees 525.00 .06 6,029.91 0.34
Payroll OT-Ambulance 23,681.77 2,60 103,290,238 5.81
PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare - 7,134.09 0.78 72,827.01 4.10
Ambulance Exp Transfer 189.88 0.02 2,948.59 0.17
Audit Adj - Year End 0.00 0.00 (29.58) 000
Ambulance Transfer 1,072.50 0.12 10,769.98 0.61
Admin Costs - Year End Accrual 0.00 0.00 (39.01) 0.00
Ambulance Transfer 315.00 0.03 5,303.40 0.30
Audit Adj ~ year End 0.00 0.00 (27.00) 0.00
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,087.17 .12 11,114.80 0.63
Audit Adj - year end 0,00 0.00 (594.33) (0.03)
Ambulance Transfer 0.00 0.00 11,957.44 0.67
Ambulance Exp Transfer 0.00 0.00 82,181.81 4,63
Insurance Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (501.46) (0.03)
Ambulance Exp Transfer 823.70 0.09 222,601.71 12.53
Roghan & Associates 540,00 . 0.06 7,020,00 040
ProClaims 2,399.52 0.26 30,903.57 1,74
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin 594.00 0.07 12,794.96 0.72
Dill & Associates 0.00 0.00 315.00 0.02
Fick, Epgemeyer & Willlamson 0.00 0.00 3,915.00 022
MODSS - GEMT Fees 0.00 0.00 4,732.99 0.27
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 0.00 (3,723.17) {0.21)
Ambulaiice Transfer 011.73 (.10 6,486,046 0.37
Ambulance Transfer 2,759.87 0.30 48,794.44 2.75
Equip Maint - ¥/ Accrual 0.00 0.00 (431.10) {0.02)
Antbulance Exp Transfer 56.25 0.01 8,773.20 0.49
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,879.28 0.21 22,958.72 1.29
Training Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 {1,138.23) {6.06)
Audit Adj - Year End 0.00 0.00 (3,058.48) {6.17)
Ambulance Exp Teansfer 701.24 0.08 9,866.78 0.56
BoundTree Medical 45,09 0.00 11,994,79 0.68
Airgas USA, LLC 188.94 0.02 2,207,93 0.12
St. Clare Hospital 0.00 0.00 2,688.44 0.15
Gateway Medical Disposal 0.00 0.00 100.00 .01 4
See Accountant's Compilation Repott - Modified Accrual Basis 8




Valley Park FPD-Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acctual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Current Month
38M Healtheare 1,199,19
Ambulance Supplies Reimburse 0.00
Ambulance Transfer 292.95
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,245.90
Audit Adj - year end 0.00
Overhead Transfer 0.00
Total Expenditures 117,583.15

-

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 792,728.88

Ak ek
——

0,13
0.00
0.03
0.14
0.00
0.00

i2.92

87.08 %

Year to Date
3,366.03

{491.56)
3,102,73
18,476,75

{181.16)
204,964.00

1,771,328.60

3,203.60

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.19
(0.03)
0,17

(0.01)
11.54

99.71

0.29
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Sale of Fixed Assets
Overhead Transfer

Loan Proceeds

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Selaries OT
Payroli Taxes

Office Supplies
Administrative Costs
IT Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Baak Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
tusurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Doctors Fees

Training & Education
Uniforms
Ambulance Supplies
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint,
Utilities

Overhead Transfer

Tolal Expenditures

Excess Revenue ovet (under) Expenditur  §

Valley Park FPD-Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accruat Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Page: |

Cutrent Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Yeir This Year Last Year
g 328,193.50 % 35922225 § 749,735.03 § 765,414.98
36,362.56 28,593.11 462,219.68 359,555,11
545,22 1,442.05 15,040.30 12,837.71
1,606.95 70.94 5,933.39 261.56
14,412.80 0.60 14,412,880 0.00
529,191.00 0.00 529,191.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 204,964.,00
910,312.03 389,328.35 1,776,532.20 1,343,033.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$10,312.03 389,328,335 1,776,532.20 1,343,033.36
70,465.08 28,535.87 855,087.27 416,449,277
23,681.77 10,622.07 103,290.28 51,858.97
7,134,09 2,942.87 72,827.01 34,677.906
189.88 430,07 2,919.01 3,563.21
1,072,50 2,150.00 10,730.97 16,977.20
315,00 2,610,222 5,276.40 15,408.04
1,087.17 1,495.25 10,520.47 9,286.03
0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.00)
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,040.00
0.00 0.00 11,957.44 2,826.00
0.00 0.00 82,181.81 58,994.97
823.70 T21.28 222,100.25 101,133.99
3,533.52 7,649,70 35,058.35 53,363.88
911.73 275.32 6,486.06 8,294,57
2,759.87 1,433.58 48,363.34 18,551.53
56.25 114,30 8,773.20 §,820.33
1,879.28 3,848.76 18,762.01 12,782.53
708,24 985.41 9,866.78 9,363.15
1,433.22 5,319.75 19,865.63 19,194.94
292,95 149,49 3,102,773 2,271.41
1,245.90 1,870.52 18,295.59 20,714.52
0.00 0.00 204,964.00 0.00
117,583.15 71,154.46 1,771,328.60 866,574.50
792,72838 3 318,173.89 § 520360 % 476,458.86
50
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Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Tax Collection Curtent
Ambulaice Service Charge
Ambulance Refunds
GEMT Revenue
Ambulance Savings Interest
MM Interst

Miscellaneous Revenue
Ambulance Reporis

Misc Revenus

CPR Class Income

WC Clalm Reimbursement
Sale of Fixed Assets
Overhead Transfer

L.oan Proceeds

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Whages- Ambulance
Directors Fees

Audit Adj - Year End
Payroli OT-Ambulance
Wages - Half Time

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Audit Adj - Year Bnd
Ambulance Exp Transfor
Audit Adj - Year End
Ambulance Transfer

Admin Costs - Year End Accrual

Ambulance Transfes

Audit Adj - year End
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - year end

MVB Bank Charges
Public Safety Outfitiers
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Insurance Reimbursements
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Professional Fees

Rognan & Associates
ProClaims

Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Lashly & Baey

Brian D. Ahrens

Dill & Assoclates

Huneke Engineering

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson

Valley Patk FPD-Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Page:

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 328,193.50 § 341,315.39 749,735.03 747,508.12
0.00 17,906.86 .00 17,906.86
36,362.56 28,593.11 451,726.90 360,072.09
0.00 0.00 (652.07) (5156.98)
0,00 .00 11,144.85 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,58
545,22 1,442.05 15,040.30 12,833.13
0.00 0.00 31.41 0.00
1,606,95 0.00 2,006.,00 138.36
0.00 70.94 1,045.94 12320
0.00 0.00 399.00 .00
0.60 0.00 2,451.04 0.00
14,412.80 0.00 14,412,830 0,00
529,191,00 0.00 529,191.00 4.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 204,964.00
910,312,03 389,328.35 1,776,532,20 1,343,033.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
910,312.03 389,328.35 1,776,532,20 1,343,033.36
69,940.08 27,480.53 849,057.36 410,414.00
525.00 389,99 6,029.91 5,369.92
0.00 665,35 0,00 665,35
23,681.17 10,622.07 103,290.28 4548243
0.00 0.00 0.00 6,376.54
7,134.09 2,891.97 72,827.01 34,627.06
000 50.90 0.00 5090
189.88 400,49 2,048.59 3,533.63
0,00 29.58 {29.58) 29,58
1,072.50 2,110.99 10,769,98 16,938.19
0.00 39.01 (39.01) 39.01
315,00 2,583.22 5,303.40 15,381.04
.00 27.00 (27.00) 27.00
1,087.17 901,92 11,114.80 9,358,04
0.00 594,33 {(594.33) (72,01)
0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.00)
0.00 0,00 0.00 2,040,00
0.00 0,00 11,957.44 2,829.00
0.00 0.00 82,181,81 58,094.97
0.00 0.00 (501.46) 0.00
823,70 721,28 222,601,711 101,133.99
Q.60 0.00 0.00 112,50
540.00 540,00 7,020.00 7,043.50
2,399.52 2,486,756 30,903.57 24,923 46
594.00 899,77 12,794.96 12,073.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 524,70
0.00 0.00 0.00 101.25
0.00 0.00 315.00 263249
0.00 0.00 0.00 495,060
0.00 0.00 3,915.00 3,825 “5" 1

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modifled Accrual Basis




Brown Smith Wallace

Mastercard

MODSS - GEMT Fees
Audit Adj - year end
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Transfer
Equip Maint - Y/E Accrual
Audit Adj - year end
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Training Reimbursements
Audit Adj - Year End
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - year end
Airow International
BoundTree Medical
Alrgas USA, LLC

Mastercard

St. Clare Hospital
Gateway Medical Disposal
SSM Healthcare

Grainger

Ambutance Supplies Reimburse
Ambuiance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer

Audit Adj - year end

Overhead Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu

Valley Park FPD-Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Page: 2

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,335.60
(.00 0.00 000 80.95
0.00 0.00 4,732,899 0.00
0.00 3,723.17 (3,723.11 215,73
911,73 27532 6,486.06 8,294.,57
2,159.87 1,002.48 48,794.44 18,120.43
0.00 0.00 {431.10) 0.00
0.00 431,10 0.00 431.10
56.25 114,30 8,773.20 8,820.33
1,879,238 790,28 22,938,72 10,228.05
0.00 0.00 {1,138.23) (504.,00)
0.00 3,058.48 (3,058.48) 3,058.48
701,24 985.41 9,866.78 14,948.10
0.00 0.00 0,00 (5.584.95)
0.00 610,50 .00 610.50
45.09 4,083.09 11,994,779 15,828.29
188,94 586.99 2,207.93 1,803.66
0.00 39,17 0.00 59,17
0.00 0.00 2,688.44 115.00
0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
1,199,19 0.00 3,366,03 552,50
0.00 0.00 0,00 125.82
0.00 0.00 (491.56) 0.00
292,95 149,49 3,102.73 2,271,411
1,245.90 1,689.36 18,476.75 20,876.86
0.00 181.18 (181.16) (162.34)
0.00 0.00 204,964.00 0,00
117,583,15 71,154 .46 1,771,328.60 866,574.50
792,728.88 % 318,173.89 § 5,203.60 % 476,458.86
52
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Valley Parlk FPD-Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Setvics Charge
Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Sale of Fixed Assets
Ovethead Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Wages- Ambulance
Directors Fees
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - Year End
Total « Office Supplies

Administrative Costs
Total - Administrative Expenses

Ambutance Transter
Audit Adj - year End
Total - IT Expenses

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Ad] - year end

Total - Gas & ilf Fusl
Total - Bank Charges

Total - Equipment Purchases

Ambylance Transfer
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total ~ Insurance/ General

Insurance Reimbursements
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates
ProClaims

Current Month

328,193.50
36,362.56
545,22
1,606.95
14,412.80
529,191.00

910,312.03

it

0.00

910,312.03

—————— e,

69,940.08
52500
70,465,08

23,681.77
23,681.77

7,134.09
7,134.09

189.88
0.00
189,38

1,072.50
1,072.50

315.00
0.00
315.00
1,087.17
G.00
1,087.17

06.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
823.70
823.70

540.00
2,399.52

36.05
3.99
0.96
0.18
1.58

58.13

100.00

0.00

100.00

7.68
0.06
7.74

2.60
2.60

0.78
0.78

0.02
0.00
0.02

0.12
0.12
0.03

0.00
0.03

0.i2
0.00
0.i2

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

6.00
0.09
0.09

0.06
0.26

Year to Date

749,735.03
462,219,68
15,040,30
3,933.39
14,412.80
529,191.00

1,776,532.20

——————

0.00

—_—

1,776,532.20

849,057.36
6,029.91
§55,087.27

103,250.28
103,250.28

72,827.01
72,827.01

2,948.59
(29.58)
2,919.01

10,730.97
16,730.97

5,303.40
(27.00)
5,276 .40

11,114.80
(594.33)
10,520.47

0.00

0.00

11,957.44
11,957.44

82,181.81
82,181.81

{501.46)
222,601.71
222,100.25

7,020.00
30,903.57

See Accountant’s Compitation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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42,20
26,02
0.85
0.33
0.81
29.79

100.00

0.00

106.00

4779

0.34
48,13

5.81
5.81

4.10
4,10

0.17
0.00
0.16

0.60
0.60

0.30
0.00
0.30

0.63
(0.03)
0.59
0.00
0.00

0.67
0.67

4,63
4.63

(0.03)
12.53
12.50

0.40
1.74
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Valley Park FPD-Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basls
For the Twolve Months Ending December 3 1,2019

Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Dill & Associates

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
MODSS - GEMT Fees

Audit Adj - year end

Total - Professional Fees

Ambulance Ttansfer
Total - Building Maintenance

Ambulance Transfer
Equip Maint - Y/B Accrual
Total - Equipment Maintenance

Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Doctors Fees

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Training Reimbursements
Audit Adj - Year End

Total - Training & Education

Ambulance Exp Tratisfer
Total - Uniforms

BoundTtes Medical

Alirgas USA, LLC

St. Clare Hospital

Gateway Medical Disposal
SSM Healthcare

Ambulance Supplies Reimburse
Total - Ambutance Supplies

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - year endl

Total - Utifities

Overhead Transfer

Total - Overhead Transfers

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over {under) Expenditur  $

Cuwrrent Month
594.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,533.52
911.73
911,73
2,759.87
0.00
2,759.87

—_—

0.00

56.25
560,25
1,879,28
0.00
0.006
1,879.28
701,24
701.24
45.09
188.94
0,00
0.0¢
1,199.19
0.00
1,433.22
292,95
292.95

1,245.90
0.00
1,245.90

0.00
0.00

e b i
——

117,583.15

—_—_—

792,728.88

U
[ —————————— v ———

0.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.39

0.10
0.10

0.30
0.00
0.30

0.0¢

0.01
0,01

0.21
0.00
0.00
0.21

0.08
0.08

0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.13
0.00
0.16

0.03
0.03

0.14
0.00
0.14
0.00
0.00
12.92

81,08

Year to Date
12,794.96
315.00
3,915.00
4.732.99

(3,723.17)
55,958.35

6,436.06
6,486.06

48,794.44
(431.10)
48,363.34

—_—

0.00
8,773.20
8,773.20

22,958,72
(1,138.23)
(3,058.48)
18,762.01
9,866.78
9,866.7%
11,994.79
2,207.93
2,688.44
100,00
3,366.03
{491.56)
19,865.63
3,102,73
3,102.73

18,476.75
(181.16)
18,295.59

204,964.00
204,964,00

1,771,328.60

5,203.60

T —— G U
e LT T

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Setvice Charge
Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Sale of Fixed Assets
Overhead Transfor

Loan Proceads

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Cross Profit

Expenditures

Wages- Ambulance
Directors Fees

Audit Adj - Year End
Total « Salaries

Salarles OT
Total - OT Salaries

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Audit Adj - Year Bnd
Total - Payroll Taxes

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - Year End
Total - Office Supplies

Administrative Costs
Total - Administrative Expenses

Ambulance Transfer
Audit Adj - year End
Total - T Expenses

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - year end
Total - Gas & Gil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Public Safety Quifitters
Total - Equipment Purchases

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ General

Valley Park FPD-Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Page: |

This Year Last Year This Year Last Yeat
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
$ 328,193.50 359,22225 % 749,735.03 765,414.98
36,362.56 28,593,111 462,219.68 359,555.11
54522 1,442.05 15,040.30 12,837.711
1,606.95 70.94 5,933.39 201.56
14,412.80 0,00 14,412.80 0.00
529,191,090 0.00 529,191.00 0.00
0.09 (.00 0.00 204,964.00
910,312.03 389,328.35 1,776,532,20 1,343,033,36
0.00 0.00 4,00 0.00
910,312.03 389,328,335 1,776,532.20 1,343,033.36
69,940.08 27,480,53 849,057.36 414,414.00
525.00 389.99 6,029,561 5,369.92
0.00 665.35 0.00 065.35
70,465.08 28,535.87 855,087.27 416,449.27
23,681.77 10,622.07 103,290.28 531,858.97
23,681.77 10,622.07 103,290.28 51,858.97
7,134,09 2,891.97 72,827.01 34,627.06
0.00 50,90 0.00 50.90
7,134.09 2,942.87 72,827.01 34,677.96
189.88 400.49 2,948,509 3,533.63
0.00 29,58 (29.58) 29,58
189,88 430.07 2,919.01 3,563.21
1,072.50 2,150.00 10,730.97 16,977.20
1,072.50 2,150.00 10,730.97 16,977.20
315.00 2,583.22 5,303.40 15,381.04
0.00 27.00 (27.00 27.00
315.00 2,610.22 5,276.40 15,408.04
1,087.17 900,92 11,114.80 9,358.04
0.00 594.33 (594.33) (72.01)
1,087.17 1,495.25 10,520.47 9,286.03
0.00 0.00 0.00 {1.00)
0.00 0.00 0.00 {1.c0)
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,040,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,040,00
0.00 0.00 11,957.44 2,829.00
0.00 (.00 11,957.44 2,829.00
0.00 0.00 82,181.81 58,994.97
0.00 0.00 82,181.81 58,994.97
55
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Valley Park FPD-Ambutance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basts

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31,2019

Page: 2

See Accountant's Compifation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
Insurance Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (501.45) 0.00
Ambulance Exp Transfer 823,70 721.28 222,601.71 101,133,99
Total - Insurance/ Employee 823,70 721.28 222,100.25 101,133.99
Professional Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 112.50
Rognan & Associates 540.00 540,00 7,020.00 7,043.50
ProClaims 2,399.52 2,486.76 30,903.57 24.923.46
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin 394,00 899.77 12,794.96 12,073.70
Lashly & Baer 0.00 0.00 0.00 524,70
Brian D. Ahrens 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.25
Dill & Associates ) 0.00 0.00 315.00 2,632.49
Huneke Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 495.00
Fick, Eggemeyer & Willlamson 0.00 0.00 3,915.00 3,825.00
Brown Smith Wallace 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,335,860
Mastercard 0.00 0,00 0.00 80.95
MODSS - GEMT Feses 0,00 0.00 4,732.99 0.00
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 3,723.17 (3,723.17) 215.73,
Total - Professional Fees 3,533.52 7,649.70 55,9538.35 53,363.88
Ambulance Transfer 911.73 27532 6,486.06 8,294,57
Total - Building Maintenance 911,73 27532 6,486.06 8,2904.57
Ambulance Transfer 2,759.87 1,002.48 48,754.44 18,120.43
Equip Maint - Y/E Accrual 0.00 0.00 (431,10) 0.00
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 431.10 0.00 431,10
Total - Equipmient Maintenance 2,75%.87 1,433.58 48,363.34 18,551.53
Total - Vehicle Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00
Ambulance Exp Transfer 56.23 114.30 8,773.20 8,820.33
Total - Doctors Fees 56,25 114.30 8,773.20 8,820.33
" Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,879.28 790.28 22,958.72 10,228.05
Training Reimbursetnents 0.00 0.00 (1,138.23) (504.00)
Audit Adj - Year £nd 0.00 3,058.48 {3,058.48) 3,058.48
Total - Tralning & Education 1,879,28 3,848.76 18,762.01 12,782.53
Ambulance Exp Transfer 701.24 985.41 0,866.78 14,948.10
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,584.95)
Total - Uniforing 701.24 985.41 9,866,783 9,363,15
Artow International 0.00 610.50 0.00 610,50
BoundTree Medical 45,09 4,083.09 11,994.79 15,828.29
Alrgas USA, LLC 188,94 586,99 2,267,93 1,803.66
Mastercard 0.00 39.17 0.00 59,17
3t Clare Hospital 0.00 0.00 2,688.44 115.00
Gateway Medica! Disposal 0.00 0.00 100,00 100.00
SSM Healtheare 1,199,19 0.00 3,366.03 552.50
Graingey 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.82
Ambulance Supplies Reimburse 0.00 0.00 {(491.56) 0.00
Total - Ambulance Supplies 1,433.22 5,319.75 19,865.63 19,194.94
Ambulance Transfer 202.95 149,49 3,102,773 2,271 .41
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan 292.95 149,49 3,102.73 2,271.41
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,245.90 1,689.36 18,476,975 20,876,856
Audit Adj - year end 0.00 181.16 (181.16) (162,34)
Total - Utilities 1,245.9G 1,870.52 18,295.59 20,’?1%“2




Page: 3
Valley Park FPD-Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
Overhead TFransfer 0.00 0.00 204,964.00 0.00
Total - Overhead ‘Transfors .00 0.00 204,964.00 .00
Total Expenditures 117,583.15 71,154.46 1,771,328.60 866,574.50
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 792,728.88 318,173.89 § 5,203.60 476,458,386
3}
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See Accountant's Compilation Repart - Modified Accrual Basis
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Valley Park FPD - Dispatch
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
December 31, 2019

Current Assets
Communications MM - MVB
Taxes Recetvable - Current
Due From General Fund
Due From Ambulance Fund
Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS
$ 30,624.00
46,419.00
9,830.08
0.08

86,873.16

0.00

0.00

$ 86,873.16

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESQURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailsble Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabiiities

Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balgnce

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

0.90
14,906.00
14,906.00
14,906.00
71,122.46
844.70
71,967.16
3 86,873.16

e
il ————

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Revenues
Interest Income
OH Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expendlitures
Dispatching Services

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over {under} Expenditur

Valley Park FPD - Dispatch
Staterent of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Twelve Months Bnding December 31, 2019

$

3

Current Month
33,205.87
22.46
0.00

33,228,33

e e bk

————

4.00

33,228.33

0.00
0.00

33,228.33

e S —
— T e

09.93
0.07
.00

106.00

0.00

100.00

0.00
0.00

100.00

Year to Date

$ 75,561.92
299.78
22,712.00

98,573.70

—

0.00

98,573.70

—

97,729.00

97,729.00

$ 844.70

— e

See Accountant's Compilation Repot - Modified Acerual Basis
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76.66
0,30
23.04

100,00

0.00

100.00

99.14
99.14

0.86
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Valley Park FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Tax Callection - Curtent $ 33,205.87 9993 % 75,561,92 76.66
MM Interest 22.46 0.07 299,78 0,30
OH Transter-General 0.00 0,00 22,712.00 23.04
Total Revenues 33,228.33 100.00 98,573.70 100.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 33,228.33 160.00 98,573.70 100.00
Expenditures

Central County Emergency 911 0.00 .00 97,72%.00 99.14
Total Expenditures 0.00 06.00 91,729.00 99.14
Excess Revenue over (undet) Expenditar  § 33,228.33 10000 § 844.70 0.86

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Valley Park FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modlfied Accrual Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Revenues $ 33,205.87 § 36,24797 § 75,561.92 % 76,84'7.25
[ntetest Incoine 22.46 24,10 299,78 152.41
OH Transfer 0.00 .00 22,712,00 23,139.00
Total Revenues 33,228.33 36,272.07 98,573.70 100,138.66
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00
Grass Profit 33,228.33 36,272.07 98,573.70 100,138.66
Expenditures
Dispatching Setvices 0.00 0.00 97,729.00 96,445.02
Bank Charges 0.00 0,00 0.00 36.00
Total Expenditures 0.00 0.00 97,729.00 96,481.02
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 33,22833 % 3627207 § 84470 % 3,657.64
1
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See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Valley Park FPD - Dispatch

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Yeas This Yesr Last Year
Revenues
Tax Collection - Current $ 33,20587 % 34,205.62 § 75,561.92 % 74,894,90
Tax Collection Current 0.00 1,952,358 - 0,00 1,952.35
MM Interest 2246 24,10 299,78 152.41
OH Transfer-General 0.00 0.00 22,712.00 23,139.00
Tota! Reventes 33,228.33 36,272.07 08,573.70 109,138.66
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0,00 0.00 0.00 9.00
Gross Profit 33,228,33 36,272.07 98,573.70 100,138.66
Expenditures
Central County Emergency 911 0.00 . 000 97,729.00 96,445.02
MVEB Banl Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.00
Total Expenditures 0.00 0.00 97,729.00 96,481.02
Excess Revenues over (under) Expendituy  § 33,22833 % 36,272.07 § 34470 % 3,657.64
62

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Valley Park EPD - Pension
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modiied Accrual Basis
December 31, 2019

ASSETS

Current Assels

Pension MM - MVB
[nvestments
Investments-Emp 457 Plan
Taxes Receivable - Current
Due From Ambulance Fund
Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment
Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

114,021.45

5,925,424.27

1,430,645.05
154,499,00
1.88

7,624,591.65

0.00

.00

$ 7,624,591.65

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Cuirent Liabilities

Due to General Fund
Amount Due - Emp 457 Plan
Total Curtent Liabiljties

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - el Tax

Total Deferred Tnflows of Resoutees
Total Liabilities

Fund Batance

Held in Trust for Bmp Retire
Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balence

Total Liab,, Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

63,835.78
1,430,645.05
1,494,480.83
49,613,00
49,613.00
1,544,093.83

6,171,444.2]
(90,946,39)

6,080,497.82

$ 7,624,591.65

— VS,

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Acorual Basis
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Valley Park FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Tax Revenues kN §10,157.87 9952 § 250,872.24 99.40
Interest lncome 93.37 0.08 1,508.37 0.60
Total Revenues £10,251.24 100.00 252,380,61 100,00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 110,251.24 100,00 252,380.61 100,00
Expenditures

Benefit Payments 78,710.00 71.39 321,710.00 127.47
Administrative Expenses 0.00 0.60 21,617.00 8.57
Total Expenditures 78,710.00 71.39 343,327.00 136,04

Hxcess Revenue over (under) Expenditue  § 31,541.24 2861 §$ (90,946.39)  (36.04)

64
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Valley Pack FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Current Month

Revenues

Tax Collection ~ Current. b 110,157.87 99,92
MM Interst 81,37 0.08
Total Revenues 110,251.24 100,00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 000 0.00
Gross Profit 110,251.24 140,00
Expenditures \
Charles Schwab 78,710,00 71.39
Milliman 0.00 0.00
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin 0.00 (.00
Moaore Smith . 0.00 0.00
Total Expenditures 78,716.00 71.39
Excess Revenue over (under} Expenditur  § 31,541.24 28.61

$

Year to Date

250,872.24
1,508.37

252,380.61

¢.00

252,380.61

321,710,00
10,000.00
1,617.00
10,000,00

343,327.00

(90,946.39)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.40
0.60

100.00

(.00
100.00
127.47

3.96

0.64

3.96
136.04

(36.04)
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Employer Contributions
Plan Earnings

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures
Benefit Payments

Administrative Expenses

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over {under) Expenditur $

Valley Park FPD - Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Page: 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Yeat to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 110,157.87 119,344.21 § 250,872.24 % 255,685.12
93.37 122.09 1,508.37 502.46
0.00 208,500.00 0.00 208,500.00
0.00 {(849,805.00) 0.00 (849,805.00)
110,251,24 {521,838.70) 252,380,61 (385,117.42)
0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
110,251.24 {(521,838.70) 252,380.61 (385,117.42)
78,710.00 0.00 321,710.00 208,500,00
0.00 0,00 21,617.00 18,000.00
78,716.00 0.00 343,327.00 220,500.00
31,541.24 (521,838.70) § (90,946.3%9) §

(611,617.42)

See Accountant's Cotpilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Collsction - Curvent
Tax Collection Current
MM Intsrst

Employsr Contributions
Plan Barnings

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Fotal Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Benefit Payments

Charles Schwab

David C, Price

Milliman

Spector, Wolfe, Molaughlin
Moore Smith

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Bxpenditu  $

Valley Park FPD « Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Page:

Current Month Current Month Yeal to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

$ 110,157.87 3 13,920.13 § 250,872.24 250,261.04
0.00 5,424,08 0.00 5,424.08

93,37 122,09 1,508.37 502.46

0,00 208,500.00 0.00 208,500,00

0.00 (849,805.00) 0.00 (849,805.00)
110,251.24 (521,838.70) 252,380.61 (385,117.42)
(.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110,251,24 (521,838.70) 252,380.61 (385,117.42)
0.00 0.00 0.00 208,500.00
78,710.00 0.00 321,710.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00

0.00 0.00 10,000.00 7,560.00

0.00 0.00 1,617.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
©78,710.00 0.00 343,327.00 226,500,00
3.54124 ¢ (521,838,70) § (90,946.39) § (611,617.42)
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See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Valley Park FPD - Debt Service
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Acerual Basis
December 31, 2019

ASSETS

Cutrent Assets

MVB Bank $ 290,037.22
Due From General Fund 223,002.44

Total Current Assets 513,129.66

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment 0.00

Other Assets

Total Other Assets 0.00

Total Assets $ 513,129.66

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES & FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Due To Capital Projects $ 180,917.12

Total Current Llabilities 180,917.12

Defeired Inflows of Resources

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 0.00
Total Liabifities 180,917.12
Fund Bajance

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex 332,212,54

Total Fund Balance L 332,212.54
Total Liab, Def Infls & Fund Balatce $ 513,129,66

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrua! Basls
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Revenues
Tax Revenue
MVB Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures

UMB

Gilmore Bell

Total Expenditures

Valley Parlc FPD - Debt Service

Statement of Revenues and Bxpenditures

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

$

Excess of Revenue over (under) Expend  §

Current Month

3131,713.60
162.05

B A ——

331,875.65

————

0.00

D —

331,875.65

0.00
0,00

—_—

0.00

331,875.65

B VENN—
v iiemniet

99.95
0.05

100.00

0.00
100.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

100,60

Year to Date

333,515.66
196.88

—_——

333,712.54

0.00

333,712.54

300.00
1,200.00

1,500.00

—_— .

332,212.54

—_—

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.94
0.06

100.00

0.00
100.00
.09
0.36
0.45

9955
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Revenues
Tax Revenus
MVB Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures

UMB

Gilmore Bell

Totat Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expend

Valley Park FPD - Debt Service

Statements of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

$ 331,713.60 $ 0,00 333,51566 § 0.00
162.05 0.00 196.88 0.00

331,875.65 0.00 333,712.54 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

331,875.65 0.00 333,712.54 0.00

0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00

.00 .00 1,500,060 0.00

$ 33187565 $ 0.60 33221254 % 0.00

70

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Valley Patk FPD - Capital Projeots
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
December 31, 2019

ASSETS

Curtent Assels

MVB -~ Capltal Prajects

MVB - FICA Capital

St Louis Bank-Capltal Projects
Dug From Ambulance Fund
Due From Debt Service
Prepaid Expenses

Doposit on Truck

Total Cutrent Agsets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Ecquipment
Other Assets

Total (ﬁther Assels

Total Assets

4638
6,137,667.35
4,264,113.14

12,129.81
180,917.12
10,985.77
800,000.00

11,405,859.57

0.00

0.00

$ 11,405,859,57

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Construction Retainage

Due To General Fund

Total Current Liabilities
Deferred Inflows of Resources

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities
Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

22,630.82
191,581.76
214,212.58
0.00
214,212.58
(210,376.13)
11,402,023,12
11,191,646.99

———

b 11,405,859.57

I
—_— e —

See Accountant's Compllation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Valley Park ¥PD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Bagls
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019
Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Bond Revenue $ 0.00 0.00 3% 12,801,067.00 97.13

Interest Income 14,258,56 100.60 173,864.43 1.32

OH Transfer 0.00 0.00 204,964.,00 1.56

Total Revenues 14,258.56 100.00 13,179,895.43 100.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gross Profit 14,258.56 160.60 13,179,895.43 100.00
Expenditures

Bend Origination Fees 0.00 0.00 - 21,077.00 0.16

Lease Expense 0.00 0.00 204,964.00 1.56

Bullding Construction 260,356.73  1,825.97 1,240,345 .77 9.41

Ambulance &Equiptnent Purchased 2,425.10 17.01 286,745,12 2,18 ;
Professional Fees 0.00 0.00 18,500.00 0.14 ;
Lease Expenses , 0.00 0.00 6,240.42 0.05 E

e — . i

Total Expenditures 262,781.83 1,842.98 1,777,872.31 13.49

D

Bxcess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (248,523.27) (1,742.98 $ 11,402,023.12 86,51

72
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




For the Twelve Months Ending Decembet 31, 2019

Revenues

Bond Revenue

MVB Interest licome
STL Bank Interest Income
MVB FICA Interest

OH Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

CUSIP

Gilmore & Bell

Lease Expense

Ryan Riege

JEMA

Lewls Rice LLC

Ryan Riege

Integrity Title

Wellington Environmental
Professional Setvice Industrie
Civil Engineering Design
Garland/ PBS

James Taylor

Advanced Environmental Service
Hanking Construction -
Citi Cards

Mastercard

Feld Fire

Sentinel

Trident

Citicards

Sho Cap

Crossfire

Emergency Services Supply
Jecamy Poleski

Strker Sales

CCE-911

WS Darley

MO State Auditor

S&P Glebal Ratings
Lense Intersst

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $

Valley Patk FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acerual Basis

Current Month

$ 0.00
46.38

6,010,19

8,201.99

0.00

14,258.56

_— .

0.00

e SO,

14,258.56

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
39,261.43
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
396.00
0.00
0,00
0,00
0.00
220,705.30
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,224.98
0.00
0,00
0.00
0,00
0.00
436,12
764.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

262,781.83

000 %

0,33
42,15
57,52

0.00

100.00

0.00

160.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

275.35
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
2.74
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00

1,547.88
0.00
0,00
0,00
0.00
0.00
8.59
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,06
5.36
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,842.98

(248,523.27) (1,742.98 §

Yesr to Date

12,801,067.00
45,721.15
66,011.28
62,132,00
204,964.00

13,179,895.43

0.00

13,179,895.43

377.00
20,300.00
204,964.00
176,669.84
125,858.82
18,000.00
5,991.63
219,980.04
553,00
5,101.00
9,883.42
62,372,11
100,316.91
5,970.00
509,649.00
8,746.28
664,99
3,119.22
3,020.95
639,55
3,165.87
4,800.60
3,840.00
256,380,00
14.50
1,144.04
436.12
764.00
1,000.00
17,500.00

6,240.42-

1,777,872.31

11,402,023.12

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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97.13
0.35
0.50
0.47
1.56

100,00

.00

106.00

0.00
016
1.56
1.34
0.95
0.14
0.05
1.67
0.00
0.04
0.07
0.47
0.76
0.05
3.87
0.07
0.01
.02
0.02
0.00
0.02
0.04
0.03
1.95
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.13
0.05

13.49

86.51
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Valley Park FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Madified Accrual Basis

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Current Month

Page: |

Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
Last Year Last Year

Revenues

Bond Revenue ¥ 0.00 0.00 § 12,801,067.00 0.00
Intergst Income 14,258.56 0.00 173,864.43 0.00
OH Transfer 0.00 0.00 204,964.00 0,00
Total Revenues 14,258.56 0.00 13,179,895.43 0.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Geoss Profit 14,258,56 0.00 13,179,895.43 0.00
Expenditures

Bond Origination Fees 0.00 0.00 21,077.00 0.00
Lease Expense 0.00 0.00 204,964.00 0.00
Building Construction 260,356,713 5,412.13 1,240,345,77 5,412.13
Ambulance &Equipment Purchased 2,425.10 6.00 286,745.12 204,964.,00
Professional Fees 0.00 G.00 18,500,00 0.00
Lease Expenses 0.00 0.00 6,240.42 0.00
Total Expenditures 262,781.83 5,412.13 1,777,872.31 210,376.13

Excess Revenue over (under) Expendjtur  $

{(248,523,27)

(5412.13) $

11,402,023,12

(210,376.13)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Valley Park FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acorual Basis
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2019

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year (o Date
Last Year Last Year

Revenues
Bond Revenue b . 0.00 0.00 § 12,801,067.00 0.00
MVB Interest Income 46.38 0.00 45,721.15 0.00
STL Bank Interest Income 6,010,19 0.00 66,011.28 0.00
MVB FICA Interest 8,201.99 0.00 62,132,00 0.00
OH Transfer 0.00 0.00 204,964.00 0.00
Total Revenues ‘ 14,258.56 0.00 13,179,895.43 0.00
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cross Profit 14,258,56 0.00 13,179,895.43 0.00
Expenditures
CUSIP 0.00 0,00 577.00 0.00
Gilmore & Bell 6.00 0.00 20,500.00 0.00
Lease Expense 0.00 0.00 204,964.00 0.00
Ryan Riege 0,00 0.00 176,669.84 0.00
JEMA 39,261.43 0.00 125,858.82 0,00
Lewis Rice LLC 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
Ryan Rjege 0.00 ) 0.00 5,991.63 0.00
Iritegrity Title- 0.00 0,00 219,980.04 0.00
Wellington Envitonmental 0.00 0.00 553.00 0.00
Professional Service Industrie 390.00 06.00 5,101.00 0.00
Civil Engineering Design 0.00 : 0.00 9,883.42 0.00
Garland/ DBS 0.00 0.00 62,372.11 0.00
James Taylot 0.00 0.00 100,316.91 0.00
Advanced Environmental Service 0.00 0.00 5,970.00 0.00
Hankins Construction 220,705.30 0.00 509,649.00 0.00
Audit Adj - year End .00 5,412.13 0.00 . 5,412.13
Ambulance &Equipment Purchased 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,964.00
Citf Cards : .00 0.00 8,746.28 0,00
Mastercard : ¢.00 0.00 664,99 0.60
Feld Fire 0.00 0.00 311922 0.00
Sentinel 0.00 0.00 3,029.95 0.00
Trident 0.00 0.00 639,55 0.00
Citicards 1,224.98 0.00 3,165.87 0.00
Sno Cap 0.00 0.00 4,800.60 0.00
Crossfire . 0.00 0.00 3,840.00 0.00
Emergency Services Supply 0.00 0.00 256,380.00 0.00
Jeramy Poleski 0.00 0.00 14.50 0,00
Stiker Sales 0.60 0.00 1,144,04 0.00
CCE-911 436,12 0.00 436.12 0.00
WS Darley 764.00 0.00 764.00 .00
MO State Auditor 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
S&P Global Ratings 0.00 0.00 17,500.00 0.00
Lease Interest 0.00 0.00 0,240.42 0.00
Total Expenditures 262,781.83 541213 1,777,872.31 210,376.13
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (248,523.27) (5412.13) % 11,402,023.12 (210,376.13)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basls
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December 2019 Central County CAD Report
Agency Andg Unit Totals Report

Mo - YearTotals T—

INAG OUT EMS INAG OUT EMS

1300 41 3 2 51 65 29 24 70 94
1901 10 1 0 1| 48 14 14 47 62
04 .0 .0 0 ¢ I I S S 3 3 6
1907 R 0 1 ). e o3 4 7
1914 32 12 27 13 44| 287 76 187 161 363
1917 6 3 68 0 68| 599 58 648 S 85T,
1922 12 5 9 7 17| 41 13 26 27 54
1924 59 5 50 10 64| 684 145 530 266 829
1927 124 6 130 0 130 | 1200 62 1247 10 1,262
1997 5 0 5 5] 14 o 14 0 14
1999 0o 0 0 o] 13 6 3 9
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